Oceania Masters Athletics Championships
Tauranga Domain . 05 - 12 Feb 2012

Results

Female - 60m - Waimarino Glowworm Kayaks - Final

Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
W30
1 3003 Cassie Neubauer Australia -1.5 8.55 R
2 3004 Melissa Foster Australia -1.5 8.62 R
3 3001 Sheril Buchanan Australia -1.5 890 R
4 3002 Belinda Westcott Australia -1.5 939 R
W35
1 3502 Ranell Hobson Australia -1.5 8.61
2 3505 Vanessa Story New Zealand -1.5 8.72
3 3504 Melanie Martin New Zealand -1.5 9.23
4 3501 Vanessa Beddie Australia -1.5 13.07
W40
1 4011 Kim Ludbrook Australia -2.4 9.08
2 4009 Julia Lile New Zealand -2.4 9.09
3 4015 JoAnne Owen New Zealand -2.4 9.38
4 4019 Dionne Heremaia New Zealand -2.4 9.58
5 4005 Regina Crouch Australia -2.4 11.02
w45
1 4504 Liz Wilson New Zealand -2.0 8.66
2 4503 Louise Martin New Zealand -2.0 9.32
3 4516 Penny Reid New Zealand -2.0 9.44
4 4501 Delia Baldock Australia -2.0 10.03
5 4514 Gina Etienne Australia -2.0 10.26
W50
1 5019 Marie Kay Australia -2.2 8.59 R
2 5017 Paula Sharpe New Zealand -2.2 9.26
3 5020 Robyn Suttor Australia -2.2 9.34
4 5021 Jill Hayman New Zealand -2.2 9.41
5 5013 Akemarua Hosea Winterflood Cook Islands -2.2 9.73
6 5018 Julie Bakalich New Zealand -2.2 9.91
W55
1 5508 Claire Giles New Zealand -0.9 9.35 R
2 5510 Margaret Smith Australia -0.9 941 R
3 5512 June Lowe Australia -0.9 9.48 R
4 5504 Noeline Burden New Zealand -0.9 10.18
5 5513 Adele Lucas Australia -0.9 10.57
6 5517 Birgit Steltner New Zealand -0.9 10.94
7 5502 Chantal Azam New Caledonia -0.9 13.60
W60
1 6023 Margaret Taylor Australia -1.6 9.69
2 6004 Sheryl Gower New Zealand -1.6 9.79
3 6015 Vivienne Cash Australia -1.6 9.98
4 6018 Rosemary Dean Australia -1.6 10.25
5 6026 Janette Turner Australia -1.6 10.31
6 6014 Nancy Bowmar New Zealand -1.6 10.68
7 6008 Hazel McDonnell Australia -1.6 10.86



W65

1 6518 Lois Anderson New Zealand -2.7 10.33
2 6512 Valmai Padget Australia -2.7 10.46
3 6513 Jeanette Rayner Australia -2.7 11.17
W70
1 7015 Frances Bayler New Zealand -1.9 10.97
2 7005 Jill Sherburn New Zealand -1.9 11.67
3 7002 Jo Klemke Australia -1.9 12.31
4 7017 Glen Watts New Zealand -1.9 12.63
5 7001 Lynne Schickert Australia -1.9 13.19
W75
1 7508 Margaret Peters New Zealand -2.1 10.86
2 7506 Corinne Collins Australia -2.1 11.53
3 7511 Constance Larmour Australia -2.1 12.79
w80
1 8001 Marcia Petley New Zealand -2.1 13.27
2 8003 Gwendoline Gleeson Australia -2.1 14.03
ws5s
1 8502 Pam Spiers New Zealand -2.1 30.83
Male - 60m - Waimarino Glowworm Kayaks - Semi Final
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
M45
Heat 1
1 4807 Stephen Te Whaiti New Zealand -1.0 7.94Q
2 4824 Rod Plimmer New Zealand -1.0 7.96Q
3 4815 Christopher Brack Australia -1.0 8.03Q
4 4822 Paul Campbell New Zealand -1.0 8.04q
5 4817 Bruce Solomon New Zealand -1.0 8.27q
6 4831 Amitabh Singh India -1.0 8.61
Heat 2
1 4830 Nik Gregg New Zealand -0.7 8.08Q
= 4819 John Campbell New Zealand -0.7 8.08Q
3 4805 Colin Smith Australia -0.7 8.20Q
4 4818 Serge Beckers Belgium 8.29
5 4813 Shane Harris New Zealand -0.7 8.32
Male - 60m - Waimarino Glowworm Kayaks - Final
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
M30
1 3302 Vincent Smith New Zealand -0.7 8.14
M35
1 3801 Paul Makakaufaki Tonga -0.7 7.42
2 3815 Travis Venema Australia -0.7 7.47
3 3811 Mark Pilcher New Zealand -0.7 7.49
4 3803 Geoff Gibbons Australia -0.7 7.68
5 3805 Shane Day New Zealand -0.7 8.07
M40
1 4326 Greg Smith Australia 1.0 7.30
2 4302 Krzysztof (Kris) Wardecki Australia 1.0 7.52
3 4314 Scott Dorset United Kingdom 1.0 7.66
4 4313 David Chisholm Australia 1.0 7.93
5 4308 Keith Melton-Agbohlah Australia 1.0 8.44
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4819
4807
4815
4822
4824
4830
4805
4817

5317
5324
5335
5331
5316

5827
5817
5829
5820
5821
5807

6319
6333
6305
6313
6308
6314
6326

6837
6803
6809
6836

7303
7312
7321
7327
7305
7326
7315
7310

7810
7816

8304
8301
8307

8802

John Campbell
Stephen Te Whaiti
Christopher Brack
Paul Campbell
Rod Plimmer

Nik Gregg

Colin Smith

Bruce Solomon

Gary Rawson
Stephen Burden
Paul Allsworth
Jonathon Wangford
Warren Edlin

Dennis O'Leary
Jeffrey Barnfield
Trevor Watson
Ian Malouf
Steve Wildsmith
Joel Azam

Laurence Malcolmson

Alan Dougall
William Carr
David Lobb
Rob Antoniolli
Nikola Miletic
Greg Pershouse

John Wall
Keith Howden
Garry Maher
Ross McBeth

Albert Gay
Michael Stevenson
Greg Mamalis
Alan Silvester
Stewart Foster
Ron Munro
Tamarua Herman
Colin Robbie

Max Brook
Max Wood

Leo Coffey
Hugh Thomsen
Rad Leovic

Maurice Dauphinet

New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
Cook Islands
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand

New Caledonia

New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
Cook Islands
Australia
Australia
Australia

Australia
Australia
Australia
New Zealand

Australia
Australia
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Cook Islands
Australia

Australia
New Zealand

Australia
Australia
Australia

Australia

-1.9
-1.9
-1.9
-1.9
-1.9
-1.9
-1.9
-1.9

-1.4
-1.4
-1.4
-1.4
-1.4

-1.0
-1.0
-1.0
-1.0
-1.0
-1.0

-2.0
-2.0
-2.0
-2.0
-2.0
-2.0
-2.0

-0.4
-0.4
-0.4
-0.4

-0.3
-0.3
-0.3
-0.3
-0.3
-0.3
-0.3
-0.3

-3.0
-3.0

-0.5
-0.5
-0.5

7.65 R
7.85
7.87
7.93
8.00
8.13
8.27
8.28

7.84 R
8.12
8.60
8.63
9.24

8.38
8.53
8.59
8.76
9.03
9.97

8.29
8.62
8.91
9.13
9.47
9.60
9.81

8.43
8.90
9.08
9.14

9.20
9.33
9.43
9.63
9.64
10.65
10.83
11.17

10.46
10.64

10.01
11.10
12.15

11.12



2 8804 Jim Sinclair Australia -0.5 11.22
3 8805 Wallace Opperman New Zealand -0.5 16.16
Female - 100m - Garth Mathieson Lawer - Final
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
W30
1 3004 Melissa Foster Australia 2.3 13.42
2 3003 Cassie Neubauer Australia 2.3 13.49
3 3001 Sheril Buchanan Australia 2.3 14.11
4 3002 Belinda Westcott Australia 2.3 14.79
W35
1 3505 Vanessa Story New Zealand 2.3 13.50
2 3502 Ranell Hobson Australia 2.3 14.22
3 3501 Vanessa Beddie Australia 2.3 21.69
W40
1 4006 Petra Creighton New Zealand 0.8 13.81
2 4011 Kim Ludbrook Australia 0.8 14.19
3 4009 Julia Lile New Zealand 0.8 14.39
4 4019 Dionne Heremaia New Zealand 0.8 15.15
W45
1 4504 Liz Wilson New Zealand 2.6 13.37
2 4503 Louise Martin New Zealand 2.6 14.79
3 4516 Penny Reid New Zealand 2.6 14.91
4 4501 Delia Baldock Australia 2.6 15.57
5 4518 Delwyn Smith New Zealand 2.6 15.79
6 4514 Gina Etienne Australia 2.6 16.12
W50
1 5019 Marie Kay Australia 3.8 13.45
2 5017 Paula Sharpe New Zealand 3.8 14.54
3 5021 Jill Hayman New Zealand 3.8 14.64
4 5020 Robyn Suttor Australia 3.8 14.68
5 5013 Akemarua Hosea Winterflood Cook Islands 3.8 15.31
6 5018 Julie Bakalich New Zealand 3.8 15.98
W55
1 5508 Claire Giles New Zealand 1.5 14.84
2 5510 Margaret Smith Australia 1.5 15.02
3 5512 June Lowe Australia 1.5 15.38
4 5513 Adele Lucas Australia 1.5 16.17
5 5504 Noeline Burden New Zealand 1.5 16.45
6 5517 Birgit Steltner New Zealand 1.5 17.48
W60
1 6023 Margaret Taylor Australia 0.7 15.42
2 6004 Sheryl Gower New Zealand 0.7 15.54
3 6018 Rosemary Dean Australia 0.7 16.04
4 6015 Vivienne Cash Australia 0.7 16.06
5 6026 Janette Turner Australia 0.7 16.38
6 6014 Nancy Bowmar New Zealand 0.7 17.16
7 6008 Hazel McDonnell Australia 0.7 17.65
We65
1 6518 Lois Anderson New Zealand 2.9 16.21
2 6512 Valmai Padget Australia 2.9 16.44
3 6513 Jeanette Rayner Australia 2.9 17.96
4 6519 Jean Hampson Australia 2.9 19.71



W70

1 7015 Frances Bayler New Zealand 2.9 17.64
2 7009 Judy Hammond New Zealand 2.9 17.69
3 7005 Jill Sherburn New Zealand 2.9 18.96
4 7002 Jo Klemke Australia 2.9 20.11
W75
7508 Margaret Peters New Zealand -0.9 17.53
7511 Constance Larmour Australia -0.9 20.20
W80
1 8001 Marcia Petley New Zealand -0.9 22.01
2 8005 Clasina Van der veeken New Zealand -0.9 23.04
3 8003 Gwendoline Gleeson Australia -0.9 23.95
Male - 100m - Garth Mathieson Lawer - Semi Final
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
M45
Heat 1
1 4822 Paul Campbell New Zealand 2.7 12.27Q
2 4819 John Campbell New Zealand 2.7 12.35Q
3 4824 Rod Plimmer New Zealand 2.7 12.40Q
4 4830 Nik Gregg New Zealand 2.7 12.58 q
5 4825 Mark Lett New Zealand 2.7 13.14
6 4831 Amitabh Singh India 2.3 13.84
Heat 2
1 4807 Stephen Te Whaiti New Zealand 2.3 12.48Q
2 4815 Christopher Brack Australia 2.3 12.66Q
3 4818 Serge Beckers Belgium 2.3 12.67Q
4 4817 Bruce Solomon New Zealand 2.3 12.69 q
5 4805 Colin Smith Australia 2.3 12.78
6 4813 Shane Harris New Zealand 2.3 12.93
Male - 100m - Garth Mathieson Lawer - Final
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
M30
1 3302 Vincent Smith New Zealand 1.0 13.08
M35
1 3801 Paul Makakaufaki Tonga 1.0 11.49
2 3811 Mark Pilcher New Zealand 1.0 11.55
3 3815 Travis Venema Australia 1.0 11.58
4 3805 Shane Day New Zealand 1.0 12.47
M40
1 4326 Greg Smith Australia 1.1 11.48
2 4302 Krzysztof (Kris) Wardecki Australia 1.1 11.88
3 4314 Scott Dorset United Kingdom 1.1 12.02
4 4313 David Chisholm Australia 1.1 12.57
5 4316 John Turner New Zealand 1.1 12.85
6 4308 Keith Melton-Agbohlah Australia 1.1 13.65
M45
1 4819 John Campbell New Zealand 1.6 11.71
2 4815 Christopher Brack Australia 1.6 12.12
3 4807 Stephen Te Whaiti New Zealand 1.6 12.17
4 4822 Paul Campbell New Zealand 1.6 12.29
5 4824 Rod Plimmer New Zealand 1.6 12.31
6 4830 Nik Gregg New Zealand 1.6 12.64



7 4817 Bruce Solomon New Zealand 1.6 12.69
8 4818 Serge Beckers Belgium 1.6 12.77
M50
1 5317 Gary Rawson New Zealand 1.9 12.25
2 5324 Stephen Burden New Zealand 1.9 12.52
3 5335 Paul Allsworth Cook Islands 1.9 13.57
4 5316 Warren Edlin New Zealand 1.9 14.08
M55
1 5827 Dennis O'Leary New Zealand 4.4 12.97
2 5817 Jeffrey Barnfield New Zealand 4.4 13.06
3 5829 Trevor Watson New Zealand 4.4 13.06
4 5820 Ian Malouf Australia 4.4 13.56
5 5821 Steve Wildsmith New Zealand 4.4 14.34
M60
1 6319 Laurence Malcolmson New Zealand 0.7 13.01
2 6303 John Lamb Australia 0.7 13.07
3 6333 Alan Dougall New Zealand 0.7 13.59
4 6305 William Carr Australia 0.7 14.05
5 6313 David Lobb Cook Islands 0.7 14.63
6 6308 Rob Antoniolli Australia 0.7 14.82
7 6314 Nikola Miletic Australia 0.7 15.03
8 6326 Greg Pershouse Australia 0.7 15.96
M65
1 6837 John Wall Australia 0.4 13.36
2 6809 Garry Maher Australia 0.4 14.35
3 6836 Ross McBeth New Zealand 0.4 14.70
4 6825 Garry Rayner Australia 0.4 16.98
M70
1 7303 Albert Gay Australia 1.6 14.71
2 7312 Michael Stevenson Australia 1.6 14.74
3 7305 Stewart Foster New Zealand 1.6 14.85
4 7318 Malcolm Fraser New Zealand 1.6 14.88
5 7327 Alan Silvester New Zealand 1.6 15.30
6 7325 Fred Turner Australia 1.6 15.52
7 7317 Noel Jones New Zealand 1.6 23.85
M75
1 7810 Max Brook Australia 1.2 16.27
2 7816 Max Wood New Zealand 1.2 16.93
M80
1 8304 Leo Coffey Australia 3.1 16.66
2 8301 Hugh Thomsen Australia 3.1 17.93
3 8307 Rad Leovic Australia 3.1 18.72
4 8305 Hector Mein New Zealand 3.1 19.06
M85
8804 Jim Sinclair Australia 3.1 17.89
8802 Maurice Dauphinet Australia 3.1 17.90
M90
1 9301 Eric De Lautour New Zealand 3.1 23.72
Female - 200m - Sheryl and Murray Gower - Final
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
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3003
3001
3002

3505
3502

4009
4015
4021

4504
4503
4516
4501
4518
4514
4511

5019
5017
5020
5013

5508
5510
5513
5504
5517

6004
6023
6018
6015
6026
6014
6008
6017

6518
6512
6513

7009
7013
7015
7002

7508
7506
7511

Cassie Neubauer
Sheril Buchanan
Belinda Westcott

Vanessa Story
Ranell Hobson

Julia Lile
JoAnne Owen
Raewyn Grigg

Liz Wilson
Louise Martin
Penny Reid
Delia Baldock
Delwyn Smith
Gina Etienne
Lisa Minchin

Marie Kay

Paula Sharpe

Robyn Suttor

Akemarua Hosea Winterflood

Claire Giles
Margaret Smith
Adele Lucas
Noeline Burden
Birgit Steltner

Sheryl Gower
Margaret Taylor
Rosemary Dean
Vivienne Cash
Janette Turner
Nancy Bowmar
Hazel McDonnell
Irene Davey

Lois Anderson
Valmai Padget
Jeanette Rayner

Judy Hammond
Jean Hulls
Frances Bayler
Jo Klemke

Margaret Peters
Corinne Collins
Constance Larmour

Australia
Australia
Australia

New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
Australia
Australia

Australia
New Zealand
Australia
Cook Islands

New Zealand
Australia
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
New Zealand
Australia
Australia

New Zealand
Australia
Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand
Australia
Australia

1.2
1.2
1.2

1.2
1.2

1.5
1.5
1.5

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

2.9
2.9
2.9

2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9

3.0
3.0
3.0

28.82
28.95
30.80

27.58
29.64

30.14
31.93
41.59

27.53
30.03
31.11
31.98
32.12
34.83
44.27

27.59
29.94
30.79
32.47

30.61
31.15
33.18
35.15
37.76

31.87
32.24
32.89
32.94
34.01
35.54
35.59
37.00

34.07
35.49
39.11

37.36
38.23
38.23
43.74

37.14
39.20
44.91



W80

1 8001 Marcia Petley New Zealand 3.0 47.24
2 8005 Clasina Van der veeken New Zealand 3.0 52.59
3 8003 Gwendoline Gleeson Australia 3.0 53.79
Male - 200m - Sheryl and Murray Gower - Final
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
M30
1 3301 Jay Stone Australia 3.4 21.97
M35
1 3811 Mark Pilcher New Zealand 3.4 23.46
2 3801 Paul Makakaufaki Tonga 3.4 23.57
3 3815 Travis Venema Australia 3.4 23.97
4 3805 Shane Day New Zealand 3.4 24.77
5 3813 Chris Timewell Australia 3.4 28.09
M40
1 4326 Greg Smith Australia 2.4 23.52
2 4303 Steven Hargreaves New Zealand 2.4 23.61
3 4302 Krzysztof (Kris) Wardecki Australia 2.4 24.09
4 4314 Scott Dorset United Kingdom 2.4 24.65
5 4313 David Chisholm Australia 2.4 25.44
M45
1 4819 John Campbell New Zealand 2.8 23.91
2 4815 Christopher Brack Australia 2.8 24.15
3 4822 Paul Campbell New Zealand 2.8 25.05
4 4824 Rod Plimmer New Zealand 2.8 25.18
5 4805 Colin Smith Australia 2.8 25.86
6 4801 Paul Daborn New Zealand 2.8 26.95
7 4825 Mark Lett New Zealand 2.8 27.43
M50
1 5324 Stephen Burden New Zealand 2.0 25.81
2 5317 Gary Rawson New Zealand 2.0 26.66
3 5301 Rohinton Mehta India 2.0 26.91
4 5329 Bruce Thomson New Zealand 2.0 27.46
5 5339 Brian Curry New Zealand 2.0 28.27
6 5316 Warren Edlin New Zealand 2.0 28.98
M55
1 5802 Steve Low New Zealand 1.3 26.95
2 5817 Jeffrey Barnfield New Zealand 1.3 27.09
3 5806 Terry Hicks Australia 1.3 27.11
4 5829 Trevor Watson New Zealand 1.3 27.38
5 5820 Ian Malouf Australia 1.3 27.73
M60
1 6303 John Lamb Australia 3.0 26.38
2 6315 Geoff Sims Australia 3.0 26.74
3 6319 Laurence Malcolmson New Zealand 3.0 26.78
4 6333 Alan Dougall New Zealand 3.0 27.77
5 6305 William Carr Australia 3.0 28.60
6 6314 Nikola Miletic Australia 3.0 31.52
7 6327 Steve Whitta Cook Islands 3.0 32.79
8 6326 Greg Pershouse Australia 3.0 33.95
M65
1 6837 John Wall Australia 2.3 27.41
2 6803 Keith Howden Australia 2.3 28.84



3 6809 Garry Maher Australia 2.3 29.07
4 6836 Ross McBeth New Zealand 2.3 30.91
M70
1 7303 Albert Gay Australia 2.3 30.81
2 7318 Malcolm Fraser New Zealand 2.3 31.03
3 7305 Stewart Foster New Zealand 2.3 31.06
4 7327 Alan Silvester New Zealand 2.3 31.85
5 7325 Fred Turner Australia 2.3 32.14
M75
1 7817 Colin Woods Australia 2.5 33.88
2 7816 Max Wood New Zealand 2.5 35.69
3 7822 Mike Johnson Australia 2.5 39.10
M80
1 8301 Hugh Thomsen Australia 1.6 39.23
2 8307 Rad Leovic Australia 1.6 39.68
M85
1 8804 Jim Sinclair Australia 1.6 39.08
2 8802 Maurice Dauphinet Australia 1.6 42.16
M90
1 9301 Eric De Lautour New Zealand 1.6 54.07
Female - 400m - Judy Chandler - Final
Place Race No Name Team Time
W30
1 3001 Sheril Buchanan Australia 1:05.80
2 3002 Belinda Westcott Australia 1:11.76
W35
1 3505 Vanessa Story New Zealand 1:01.50
W40
1 4020 Suzy Cole Australia 59.13
2 4006 Petra Creighton New Zealand 59.84
3 4018 Andrea Williams New Zealand 1:11.30
4 4017 Karyn McCready New Zealand 1:12.58
W45
1 4504 Liz Wilson New Zealand 1:03.44
2 4510 Meghann Stewart New Zealand 1:05.65
3 4503 Louise Martin New Zealand 1:08.29
4 4501 Delia Baldock Australia 1:14.11
5 4520 Theresa Gee New Zealand 1:14.61
6 4518 Delwyn Smith New Zealand 1:15.94
7 4507 Elizabeth Slattery Australia 1:20.79
8 4508 Linda Reynolds New Zealand 1:21.56
W50
1 5019 Marie Kay Australia 1:04.74
2 5007 Cris Penn Australia 1:07.63
3 5003 Deborah Drennan Australia 1:09.69
W55
1 5508 Claire Giles New Zealand 1:11.89
2 5507 Carol Bowman Australia 1:20.97
3 5504 Noeline Burden New Zealand 1:23.94



4 5516 Dalise Sanderson New Zealand 1:23.98

W60
1 6016 Tui Ashe New Zealand 1:16.34
6004 Sheryl Gower New Zealand 1:19.57
3 6017 Irene Davey Australia 1:25.43
W65
1 6514 Margaret Fraser New Zealand 1:48.36
W70
1 7013 Jean Hulls New Zealand 1:34.53
7016 Fran Harris Australia 1:41.61
3 7002 Jo Klemke Australia 1:50.08
W75
1 7506 Corinne Collins Australia 1:30.69
W80
1 8005 Clasina Van der veeken New Zealand 2:14.90
Male - 400m - Judy Chandler - Semi Final
Place Race No Name Team Time
M45
Heat 1
1 4830 Nik Gregg New Zealand 1:01.52Q
2 4821 Michael Craig New Zealand 1:03.17Q
3 4825 Mark Lett New Zealand 1:03.43Q
4 4827 Rob Kear New Zealand 1:05.83 q
5 4823 Alastair Graham New Zealand 1:12.10
Heat 2
1 4805 Colin Smith Australia 1:01.43Q
2 4813 Shane Harris New Zealand 1:01.55Q
3 4819 John Campbell New Zealand 1:06.03Q
4 4815 Christopher Brack Australia 1:06.18 q
M60
Heat 1
1 6320 Mike Weddell New Zealand 1:04.10Q
2 6317 Murray Clarkson New Zealand 1:10.64Q
3 6333 Alan Dougall New Zealand 1:11.14Q
4 6324 Sean Ryan Australia 1:12.14q
Heat 2
1 6303 John Lamb Australia 1:04.32Q
2 6306 Neil Fowler Australia 1:05.82Q
3 6315 Geoff Sims Australia 1:06.16Q
4 6305 William Carr Australia 1:10.51¢q
5 6316 Brian Warren New Zealand 1:13.49
6 6314 Nikola Miletic Australia 1:17.41
Male - 400m - Judy Chandler - Final
Place Race No Name Team Time
M30
1 3301 Jay Stone Australia 48.72
M35
1 3815 Travis Venema Australia 55.15

2 3805 Shane Day New Zealand 55.51
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3802

4303
4302
4313
4306

4815
4819
4830
4805
4813
4821
4825
4827

5329
5301
5316

5802
5820

6303
6315
6320
6306
6305
6317

6809
6801
6836
6834

7327
7318
7305
7306

7817
7810
7812
7816

8304
8307

8804

9301

Leigh Browell

Steven Hargreaves
Krzysztof (Kris) Wardecki
David Chisholm

Richard Butler

Christopher Brack
John Campbell
Nik Gregg

Colin Smith
Shane Harris
Michael Craig
Mark Lett

Rob Kear

Bruce Thomson
Rohinton Mehta
Warren Edlin

Steve Low
Ian Malouf

John Lamb
Geoff Sims
Mike Weddell
Neil Fowler
William Carr
Murray Clarkson

Garry Maher
Barry Jones

Ross McBeth
Michael Bond

Alan Silvester
Malcolm Fraser
Stewart Foster
Peter Hanson

Colin Woods
Max Brook
Bill Kenny
Max Wood

Leo Coffey
Rad Leovic

Jim Sinclair

Eric De Lautour

Australia

New Zealand
Australia
Australia
Australia

Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
India
New Zealand

New Zealand
Australia

Australia
Australia
New Zealand
Australia
Australia
New Zealand

Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

Australia
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand

Australia
Australia

Australia

New Zealand

1:03.70

53.42
55.21
57.07
1:01.31

54.58
55.01
56.64
57.13
58.23
59.25
1:00.86
1:05.27

59.58
59.66
1:12.01

59.25
1:03.81

58.32
59.47
1:01.57
1:01.81
1:09.80
1:10.58

1:06.77
1:08.46
1:12.88
1:15.47

1:08.30
1:08.74
1:20.67
1:33.69

1:14.12
1:15.02
1:22.70
1:24.77

1:40.56
1:41.11

1:40.80

2:24.27



Female - 800m - Roselands Motel - Final

Place Race No Name Team Time
W30
1 3001 Sheril Buchanan Australia 2:43.10
W35
1 3503 Toni Phillips Australia 2:59.55
W40
1 4020 Suzy Cole Australia 2:13.65
2 4006 Petra Creighton New Zealand 2:22.94
3 4022 Catherine Bacon New Zealand 2:31.93
4 4018 Andrea Williams New Zealand 2:32.72
5 4007 Christine Suffolk Australia 2:51.02
6 4014 Jennie George Cook Islands 2:57.15
7 4017 Karyn McCready New Zealand 3:02.98
W45
1 4510 Meghann Stewart New Zealand 2:32.76
2 4522 Wendy Stewart Australia 2:37.98
3 4520 Theresa Gee New Zealand 2:40.11
4 4515 Sue Walter New Zealand 2:49.86
5 4518 Delwyn Smith New Zealand 2:53.19
6 4501 Delia Baldock Australia 2:54.24
7 4508 Linda Reynolds New Zealand 3:04.29
W50
1 5007 Cris Penn Australia 2:35.84
2 5003 Deborah Drennan Australia 2:43.24
3 5002 Julie Steele Australia 3:05.61
W55
1 5514 Anne Ryan Australia 2:45.69
2 5516 Dalise Sanderson New Zealand 3:04.48
3 5507 Carol Bowman Australia 3:08.79
4 5506 Victoria Adams New Zealand 3:11.31
5 5503 Marie Jose' Berthet New Caledonia 3:12.50
W60
1 6021 Kathy Sims Australia 2:53.96
2 6027 Barbara Patrick New Zealand 3:11.42
3 6017 Irene Davey Australia 3:29.13
W65
1 6511 Lavinia Petrie Australia 3:01.14
2 6519 Jean Hampson Australia 3:35.26
3 6514 Margaret Fraser New Zealand 4:04.28
4 6503 Fay Riley New Zealand 4:37.51
W70
1 7008 Carol Thompson New Zealand 3:59.51
2 7016 Fran Harris Australia 4:06.26
3 7002 Jo Klemke Australia 4:24.79
4 7017 Glen Watts New Zealand 4:56.14
W75
7506 Corinne Collins Australia 3:54.65
7501 Anne Young Australia 4:41.61



Male - 800m - Roselands Motel - Final

Place Race No Name Team Time
M35
1 3810 Michael Doggett Australia 2:02.29
2 3809 Brendan Whelan Australia 2:09.87
3 3802 Leigh Browell Australia 2:24.37
M40
1 4319 Andrew Davenport New Zealand 2:06.51
2 4317 William Twiss New Zealand 2:15.99
3 4313 David Chisholm Australia 2:21.30
4 4308 Keith Melton-Agbohlah Australia 2:38.30
M45
1 4816 Malcolm Cornelius New Zealand 2:15.37
2 4821 Michael Craig New Zealand 2:15.72
3 4808 Ian Bitcheno New Zealand 2:18.44
4 4805 Colin Smith Australia 2:31.60
5 4827 Rob Kear New Zealand 2:33.05
M50
1 5318 Andrew Stark New Zealand 2:13.41
2 5306 Bruce Graham Australia 2:13.89
3 5303 Bradley Sharpe Australia 2:17.43
4 5328 Robert Dabb New Zealand 2:17.50
5 5334 Phillip Harrison New Zealand 2:18.58
6 5338 Les Dobson New Zealand 2:26.31
7 5336 William Doney New Zealand 2:41.47
8 5304 Norman White Australia 2:56.79
9 5325 Steve Cortesi New Zealand 2:59.60
10 5332 Hayden Harrell Australia 3:10.02
M55
1 5806 Terry Hicks Australia 2:16.10
2 5828 Allan Thomas New Zealand 2:24.23
3 5824 Tony Price New Zealand 2:30.46
4 5818 Gene Sanderson New Zealand 2:40.59
M60
1 6312 Ian Carter New Zealand 2:18.41
2 6306 Neil Fowler Australia 2:21.59
3 6315 Geoff Sims Australia 2:23.45
4 6320 Mike Weddell New Zealand 2:24.36
5 6307 Allan Mayfield Australia 2:25.01
6 6317 Murray Clarkson New Zealand 2:37.61
7 6335 Desmond Phillips New Zealand 2:37.81
8 6316 Brian Warren New Zealand 2:39.06
9 6329 Peter Tutty New Zealand 2:43.94
10 6324 Sean Ryan Australia 2:44.25
11 6313 David Lobb Cook Islands 2:55.63
12 6314 Nikola Miletic Australia 3:07.87
M65
1 6801 Barry Jones New Zealand 2:36.31
2 6809 Garry Maher Australia 2:41.39
3 6834 Michael Bond New Zealand 2:51.87
4 6808 Noel Wright Australia 2:54.43
5 6831 Colin Macleod New Zealand 2:57.36
6 6827 Ivan Brown Australia 2:59.34
7 6823 Peter King New Zealand 2:59.88
8 6838 David Close Australia 3:04.72



9 6804 George White Australia 3:07.50
10 6816 Norris Edward Wyatt New Zealand 3:12.60
M70
1 7313 Peter Sandery Australia 2:40.20
2 7312 Michael Stevenson Australia 2:47.25
3 7306 Peter Hanson New Zealand 3:33.73
4 7317 Noel Jones New Zealand 4:27.03
M75
1 7810 Max Brook Australia 3:00.04
2 7817 Colin Woods Australia 3:01.59
3 7812 Bill Kenny New Zealand 3:19.96
4 7815 Ron Wareham New Zealand 3:48.20
5 7818 Gil Munro New Zealand 3:59.80
M80
1 8307 Rad Leovic Australia 3:55.32
2 8306 David Padget Australia 3:59.15
3 8302 Michael Browne New Zealand 4:12.45
M90
1 9301 Eric De Lautour New Zealand 5:31.56
Female - 1500m - Sober Camel Cafe - Final
Place Race No Name Team Time
w40
1 4020 Suzy Cole Australia 4:32.93
2 4006 Petra Creighton New Zealand 5:03.55
3 4022 Catherine Bacon New Zealand 5:17.41
4 4017 Karyn McCready New Zealand 5:24.05
5 4007 Christine Suffolk Australia 5:32.64
6 4018 Andrea Williams New Zealand 5:37.69
7 4014 Jennie George Cook Islands 6:11.44
W45
1 4510 Meghann Stewart New Zealand 5:16.78
2 4522 Wendy Stewart Australia 5:20.06
3 4520 Theresa Gee New Zealand 5:30.74
4 4507 Elizabeth Slattery Australia 5:40.83
5 4508 Linda Reynolds New Zealand 6:24.63
W50
1 5007 Cris Penn Australia 5:20.82
2 5003 Deborah Drennan Australia 5:37.35
3 5006 Karen Petley New Zealand 5:45.91
4 5002 Julie Steele Australia 6:13.21
W55
1 5514 Anne Ryan Australia 5:35.76
2 5503 Marie Jose' Berthet New Caledonia 6:13.56
3 5516 Dalise Sanderson New Zealand 6:18.04
4 5519 Annette Pelgrim Australia 6:21.99
5 5506 Victoria Adams New Zealand 6:26.48
W60
1 6021 Kathy Sims Australia 5:42.22
2 6027 Barbara Patrick New Zealand 6:51.72
3 6017 Irene Davey Australia 7:08.62
4 6006 Robyn Winter New Zealand 8:07.25
5 6025 Barbara Allen New Zealand 9:09.46



W65

1 6511 Lavinia Petrie Australia 5:58.89
2 6516 Tulip McRoy New Zealand 7:11.79
3 6514 Margaret Fraser New Zealand 8:10.85
4 6503 Fay Riley New Zealand 8:30.83
5 6515 Faye Fyfe New Zealand 9:01.18
W70
1 7008 Carol Thompson New Zealand 7:58.35
2 7002 Jo Klemke Australia 8:45.67
W75
1 7505 Dawn Cumming New Zealand 8:27.69
2 7501 Anne Young Australia 8:49.56
Male - 1500m - Sober Camel Cafe - Final
Place Race No Name Team Time
M35
1 3809 Brendan Whelan Australia 4:11.24
2 3810 Michael Doggett Australia 4:13.71
3 3814 Gilles Brouillaud New Caledonia 4:38.14
M40
1 4319 Andrew Davenport New Zealand 4:25.38
2 4317 William Twiss New Zealand 4:31.04
3 4323 Clive Reynolds New Zealand 5:00.75
M45
1 4816 Malcolm Cornelius New Zealand 4:45.12
2 4821 Michael Craig New Zealand 4:46.78
3 4808 Ian Bitcheno New Zealand 4:50.34
4 4832 David James New Zealand 5:17.96
M50
1 5302 Ian Calder New Zealand 4:37.18
2 5303 Bradley Sharpe Australia 4:52.30
3 5328 Robert Dabb New Zealand 4:53.08
4 5338 Les Dobson New Zealand 5:02.94
5 5332 Hayden Harrell Australia 6:08.75
6 5304 Norman White Australia 6:19.51
M55
1 5824 Tony Price New Zealand 5:00.13
2 5828 Allan Thomas New Zealand 5:01.89
3 5801 Malcolm Chamberlin New Zealand 5:13.61
4 5818 Gene Sanderson New Zealand 5:26.84
M60
1 6328 Trevor Ogilvie New Zealand 4:50.02
2 6312 Ian Carter New Zealand 4:50.43
3 6307 Allan Mayfield Australia 5:11.44
4 6317 Murray Clarkson New Zealand 5:31.97
5 6329 Peter Tutty New Zealand 5:46.69
6 6325 Ian Blyth New Zealand 5:57.15
M65
1 6814 Michael Walker Australia 5:29.93
2 6830 Alan Galbraith New Zealand 5:32.31
3 6834 Michael Bond New Zealand 5:50.75



4 6823 Peter King New Zealand 6:00.11
5 6808 Noel Wright Australia 6:01.21
6 6804 George White Australia 6:03.91
7 6838 David Close Australia 6:18.79
8 6816 Norris Edward Wyatt New Zealand 6:32.42
M70
1 7313 Peter Sandery Australia 5:23.64
2 7306 Peter Hanson New Zealand 7:52.10
3 7302 John Waite New Zealand 9:38.62
M75
1 7817 Colin Woods Australia 6:34.78
2 7810 Max Brook Australia 6:36.22
3 7812 Bill Kenny New Zealand 6:56.77
4 7808 Ray Waters New Zealand 8:01.08
5 7814 Jim Tobin New Zealand 8:21.48
M80
1 8307 Rad Leovic Australia 7:56.22
2 8306 David Padget Australia 8:01.61
3 8302 Michael Browne New Zealand 8:57.32
M90
1 9301 Eric De Lautour New Zealand 12:23.87
Female - 5000m - First Mortgage Trust - Final
Place Race No Name Team Time
W40
1 4007 Christine Suffolk Australia 20:27.00
2 4017 Karyn McCready New Zealand 21:29.37
3 4003 Brigitte Courtot New Caledonia 22:10.23
4 4014 Jennie George Cook Islands 23:09.84
w45
1 4521 Sally Gibbs New Zealand 16:53.78
2 4507 Elizabeth Slattery Australia 21:10.62
3 4508 Linda Reynolds New Zealand 23:55.97
W50
1 5014 Julie Wilson New Zealand 19:39.67
2 5001 Rose Gammie New Zealand 19:55.09
3 5006 Karen Petley New Zealand 21:16.69
4 5023 Carol Masters Australia 22:46.22
W55
1 5514 Anne Ryan Australia 20:54.30
2 5509 Bernadette Jago New Zealand 22:00.92
3 5503 Marie Jose' Berthet New Caledonia 22:33.10
4 5519 Annette Pelgrim Australia 23:35.30
5 5506 Victoria Adams New Zealand 24:12.02
6 5520 Julie Wilson Australia 24:22.02
W60
1 6021 Kathy Sims Australia 20:56.69
2 6010 Judith Stewart New Zealand 22:13.50
3 6027 Barbara Patrick New Zealand 23:19.52
4 6006 Robyn Winter New Zealand 29:45.61
5 6025 Barbara Allen New Zealand 32:36.70



W65

1 6511 Lavinia Petrie Australia 21:08.79
2 6503 Fay Riley New Zealand 35:21.58
W70
1 7012 Jan Fleming New Zealand 28:02.16
2 7008 Carol Thompson New Zealand 31:42.07
W75
1 7501 Anne Young Australia 33:02.02
Male - 5000m - First Mortgage Trust - Final
Place Race No Name Team Time
M35
1 3809 Brendan Whelan Australia 15:56.44
2 3814 Gilles Brouillaud New Caledonia 16:49.15
3 3802 Leigh Browell Australia 19:07.83
M40
1 4325 Russell Lake New Zealand 16:44.82
2 4301 Michael Wray New Zealand 16:53.57
3 4317 William Twiss New Zealand 17:49.05
4 4323 Clive Reynolds New Zealand 18:10.67
5 4322 Garry McMillan New Zealand 20:49.33
M45
1 4826 Mark Bright New Zealand 17:32.56
2 4810 Roger Creighton New Zealand 17:37.49
3 4832 David James New Zealand 19:55.95
M50
1 5306 Bruce Graham Australia 16:20.80
2 5327 Robin Grant New Zealand 16:35.51
3 5302 Ian Calder New Zealand 17:08.75
4 5314 Tim Cross New Zealand 18:47.93
5 5332 Hayden Harrell Australia 24:00.03
6 5304 Norman White Australia 24:30.13
M55
1 5824 Tony Price New Zealand 17:46.28
2 5803 Peter Lyden Australia 18:27.78
3 5818 Gene Sanderson New Zealand 19:11.82
4 5809 Barry Watson New Zealand 19:29.52
5 5811 Brian Sisam New Zealand 20:14.33
6 5819 Gerry Meyers New Zealand 20:25.64
7 5801 Malcolm Chamberlin New Zealand 20:37.00
8 5830 Geoff Stoddart Cook Islands 22:02.07
9 5808 Alain Boussetiere New Caledonia 22:23.44
10 5816 Russell Jaycock Australia 25:35.92
11 5804 Ian Martin New Zealand 27:28.43
M60
1 6328 Trevor Ogilvie New Zealand 17:36.34
2 6321 John Sheer Australia 19:45.29
3 6337 Ian Morrison New Zealand 20:38.77
4 6329 Peter Tutty New Zealand 20:59.98
5 6325 Ian Blyth New Zealand 22:36.59
6 6309 Jean-Louis Lignon New Caledonia 24:27.60
M65
1 6814 Michael Walker Australia 19:44.37



2 6804 George White Australia 21:22.48
3 6834 Michael Bond New Zealand 21:32.85
4 6838 David Close Australia 22:15.74
5 6816 Norris Edward Wyatt New Zealand 23:00.80
6 6823 Peter King New Zealand 23:09.30
M70
1 7313 Peter Sandery Australia 19:24.62
2 7307 Robert McPherson New Zealand 22:12.25
3 7324 Bob Fyfe New Zealand 26:21.78
4 7301 Robert Schickert Australia 28:58.25
5 7320 Tom Ryan Australia 29:32.01
6 7302 John Waite New Zealand 30:00.73
7 7314 Alan Eustace New Zealand 32:18.98
M75
1 7817 Colin Woods Australia 24:34.41
2 7820 Sid Pavett New Zealand 25:44.47
3 7808 Ray Waters New Zealand 27:52.16
4 7815 Ron Wareham New Zealand 29:49.88
5 7814 Jim Tobin New Zealand 31:03.28
M80
1 8306 David Padget Australia 29:22.49
2 8302 Michael Browne New Zealand 30:24.89
Female - 4x100m Relay
Place Race No Name Team Time
W150-194
1 510 New Zealand 56.32
2 520 Australia 1:00.94
W195-229
1 512 Australia Australia 1:01.42
2 524 New Zealand New Zealand 1:04.60
3 525 Australia2 Australia 1:09.67
4 526 New Caledonia New Caledonia 1:15.21
5 523 Cook Islands 1:21.83
W230+
1 530 New Zealand A New Zealand 1:01.56
2 532 NewZealand B New Zealand 1:18.09
3 531 Australia Australia 1:26.31
Male - 4x100m Relay
Place Race No Name Team Time
M150-199
1 528 Australia Australia 46.52
2 529 New Zealand New Zealand 52.66
M200-239
1 533 New Zealand New Zealand 50.85
2 534 Australa Australia 53.33
M240+
1 560 Australia 1 Australia 54.53
2 540 Australia3 Australia 56.70
3 536 New Zealand New Zealand 58.86
4 539 NewCaledonia New Caledonia 1:07.79



5 537 Australia2 Australia 1:17.16
Female - Medlay Relay
Place Race No Name Team Time
W150-194
1 542 Australia Australia 4:41.39
2 541 New Zealand New Zealand 4:54.04
W195-229
1 545 New Zealand New Zealand 4:28.26
2 546 Australia2 Australia 5:13.00
3 544 Australial Australia 5:35.76
4 547 New Caledonia New Caledonia 5:59.29
5 543 Cook Islands Cook Islands 6:03.51
W230+
1 548 Australia Australia 5:27.60
2 549 New Zealand New Zealand 5:42.69
Male - Medlay Relay
Place Race No Name Team Time
M150-199
1 551 New Zealand New Zealand 3:57.00
2 552 Australia2 Australia 4:12.26
3 550 Australial Australia 4:18.70
M200-239
1 554 Australial Australia 4:02.71
2 556 Australia2 Australia 4:26.31
3 555 New Caledonia New Caledonia 4:36.47
4 553 New Zealand New Zealand 4:38.69
M240+
1 559 Australial Australia 4:45.94
2 558 New Zealand New Zealand 4:57.05
3 557 Australia2 Australia 7:38.41
Female - 80m Hurdles - Murray Clarkson - Final
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
W40
1 4015 JoAnne Owen New Zealand 1.3 17.13
W45
1 4501 Delia Baldock Australia 1.3 16.46
W50
1 5019 Marie Kay Australia 1.3 13.14
2 5022 Angela Graham New Zealand 1.3 17.05
W60
1 6023 Margaret Taylor Australia 0.9 15.47
W65
1 6518 Lois Anderson New Zealand 0.9 18.44
W70
1 7016 Fran Harris Australia 0.9 20.71



Male - 80m Hurdles - Murray Clarkson - Final

Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
M70
1 7303 Albert Gay Australia 1.1 15.81
2 7327 Alan Silvester New Zealand 1.1 17.15
3 7305 Stewart Foster New Zealand 1.1 18.49
M75
1 7810 Max Brook Australia 1.1 22.61
M80
1 8307 Rad Leovic Australia 1.9 32.69
Female - 100m Hurdles - Millennium Technology - Final
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
W35
1 3502 Ranell Hobson Australia 1.6 19.00
2 3505 Vanessa Story New Zealand 1.6 19.38
Male - 100m Hurdles - Millennium Technology - Final
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
M50
1 5312 Anthony Catchpole New Zealand -1.1 18.38
2 5333 Dave Rondon New Zealand -1.1 19.05
3 5301 Rohinton Mehta India -1.1 19.27
M60
1 6319 Laurence Malcolmson New Zealand -2.8 18.69
2 6306 Neil Fowler Australia -2.8 18.80
3 6335 Desmond Phillips New Zealand -2.8 23.22
M65
1 6832 David Anstiss New Zealand -0.7 22.52
2 6802 Selwyn Hawken Australia -0.7 22.77
3 6812 Ivan Sobotha Czech Republic -0.7 44.04
Male - 110m Hurdles - Murray Clarkson - Final
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
M35
1 3803 Geoff Gibbons Australia 0.5 15.91
2 3805 Shane Day New Zealand 0.5 18.66
M40
1 4310 Peter Ranginui New Zealand -0.6 19.18
2 4313 David Chisholm Australia -0.6 20.56
3 4316 John Turner New Zealand -0.6 20.70
M45
1 4818 Serge Beckers Belgium 0.5 19.98
2 4801 Paul Daborn New Zealand 0.5 20.34
Female - 200m Hurdles - Murray Clarkson - Final
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time

W70



1 7016 Fran Harris Australia 0.2 50.46
Male - 200m Hurdles - Murray Clarkson - Final
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
M80
1 8307 Rad Leovic Australia 0.2 1:01.35
Female - 300m Hurdles - Lion Foundation - Final
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
W50
1 5019 Marie Kay Australia 0.9 50.75
2 5022 Angela Graham New Zealand 0.9 1:01.19
Male - 300m Hurdles - Lion Foundation - Final
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
M60
1 6303 John Lamb Australia -0.5 46.87
2 6319 Laurence Malcolmson New Zealand -0.5 47.33
3 6306 Neil Fowler Australia -0.5 48.09
4 6335 Desmond Phillips New Zealand -0.5 1:05.12
M70
1 7303 Albert Gay Australia -0.7 55.86
2 7305 Stewart Foster New Zealand -0.7 59.84
3 7327 Alan Silvester New Zealand -0.7 1:00.74
M75
1 7810 Max Brook Australia -0.7 1:08.39
2 7818 Gil Munro New Zealand -0.7 1:18.65
Female - 400m Hurdles - Lion Foundation - Final
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
W30
1 3002 Belinda Westcott Australia -0.2 1:33.63
W35
1 3503 Toni Phillips Australia -0.2 1:19.38
W40
1 4020 Suzy Cole Australia -0.2 1:11.06
2 4022 Catherine Bacon New Zealand -0.2 1:16.96
W45
1 4501 Delia Baldock Australia -0.2 1:22.81
Male - 400m Hurdles - Lion Foundation - Final
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
M35
1 3803 Geoff Gibbons Australia -0.4 1:00.11
2 3805 Shane Day New Zealand -0.4 1:05.69
M40
1 4302 Krzysztof (Kris) Wardecki Australia -0.4 1:04.32
2 4313 David Chisholm Australia -0.4 1:05.85
3 4310 Peter Ranginui New Zealand -0.4 1:15.83



M45

1 4818 Serge Beckers Belgium -0.4 1:16.55
2 4809 Brendan Magill New Zealand -0.4 1:50.60
M50
1 5301 Rohinton Mehta India -0.9 1:05.77
2 5305 Steve Davies-Evans Australia -0.9 1:06.91
3 5311 Kevin Fisher Australia -0.9 1:14.80
Female - 2000m Steeplechase - Linda Reynolds - Final
Place Race No Name Team Time
W30
1 3001 Sheril Buchanan Australia 9:17.26
W40
1 4020 Suzy Cole Australia 7:17.92
2 4018 Andrea Williams New Zealand 8:47.06
3 4014 Jennie George Cook Islands 9:22.91
4 4005 Regina Crouch Australia 13:55.70
w45
1 4515 Sue Walter New Zealand 9:25.46
2 4508 Linda Reynolds New Zealand 9:49.88
3 4501 Delia Baldock Australia 10:06.14
W50
1 5002 Julie Steele Australia 9:34.10
2 5018 Julie Bakalich New Zealand 11:24.68
W55
1 5506 Victoria Adams New Zealand 9:54.19
2 5520 Julie Wilson Australia 10:03.74
3 5507 Carol Bowman Australia 10:19.16
4 5519 Annette Pelgrim Australia 10:29.16
W60
1 6009 Heather Carr Australia 10:01.66
2 6017 Irene Davey Australia 10:54.43
3 6006 Robyn Winter New Zealand 12:36.42
W65
1 6516 Tulip McRoy New Zealand 10:41.83
2 6503 Fay Riley New Zealand 14:23.68
W70
1 7016 Fran Harris Australia 13:39.25
2 7001 Lynne Schickert Australia 14:21.63
W80
1 8005 Clasina Van der veeken New Zealand 14:57.42
Male - 2000m Steeplechase - Linda Reynolds - Final
Place Race No Name Team Time
M60
1 6328 Trevor Ogilvie New Zealand 7:13.03
2 6307 Allan Mayfield Australia 7:44.43
3 6337 Ian Morrison New Zealand 8:42.62
4 6335 Desmond Phillips New Zealand 8:54.07



5 6314 Nikola Miletic Australia 10:26.57
M65
1 6834 Michael Bond New Zealand 9:03.11
2 6816 Norris Edward Wyatt New Zealand 10:11.06
M70
1 7313 Peter Sandery Australia 8:25.78
M75
1 7810 Max Brook Australia 10:41.70
2 7812 Bill Kenny New Zealand 11:09.66
M80
1 8307 Rad Leovic Australia 13:38.86
Male - 3000m Steeplechase - Traction Tyres - Final
Place Race No Name Team Time
M35
1 3802 Leigh Browell Australia 12:10.39
M40
1 4323 Clive Reynolds New Zealand 11:30.32
M45
1 4809 Brendan Magill New Zealand 13:45.17
2 4827 Rob Kear New Zealand 14:22.88
3 4805 Colin Smith Australia 14:41.84
M50
1 5328 Robert Dabb New Zealand 12:09.06
2 5330 Brendon Gibbs New Zealand 15:07.51
3 5313 Mark Gray New Zealand 15:27.88
4 5304 Norman White Australia 17:15.25
M55
5801 Malcolm Chamberlin New Zealand 13:58.44
5804 Ian Martin New Zealand 14:52.12
Female - 3000m Track Walk - Brookfield New World - Final
Place Race No Name Team Time
W40
1 4005 Regina Crouch Australia 25:18.82
W45
1 4513 Serena Coombes New Zealand 19:17.48
2 4511 Lisa Minchin Australia 25:56.64
W50
1 5005 Robyn McArthur New Zealand 18:06.25
2 5024 Bernadette Raffe Cook Islands 21:52.39
W55
1 5518 Theresa Large New Zealand 18:50.97
2 5502 Chantal Azam New Caledonia 20:30.18
W60
1 6009 Heather Carr Australia 15:45.20 R



2 6029 Marlene White New Zealand 18:45.54
3 6005 Sheryl Miritana New Zealand 21:19.64

W65
1 6508 Jaqueline Wilson New Zealand 19:21.02
2 6501 Shirley Barber New Zealand 19:24.45

W70
1 7001 Lynne Schickert Australia 21:28.88
2 7004 Daphne Jones New Zealand 21:29.95
3 7006 Joan Anne Purcell Australia 21:46.65

W80
1 8006 Christiane Dauphinet Australia 24:00.09

Male - 3000m Track Walk - Brookfield New World - Final

Place Race No Name Team Time

M35
1 3804 Adam Patterson Australia 18:55.01

M40
1 4309 Dean Nipperess Australia 13:10.82
2 4320 Mike Morresey New Zealand 16:53.21

M45
1 4828 David Wackrow New Zealand 16:57.37

M50
1 5313 Mark Gray New Zealand 19:25.96
2 5309 Christopher Bowman New Zealand 22:39.70

M55
1 5814 Mike Parker New Zealand 14:00.73

M60
1 6310 Geoff Barrow Australia 19:22.65

M65
1 6804 George White Australia 16:40.92
2 6810 Geoff Iremonger New Zealand 20:26.43

M70
1 7319 Patrick Sela Australia 20:25.53

M75
1 7822 Mike Johnson Australia 21:19.08
2 7806 Geoff Major Australia 22:09.91

M80
1 8303 Colin Hainsworth Australia 22:28.45

Female - 5000m Track Walk - Tauranga City Council - Final

Place Race No Name Team Time

W40
1 4016 Larissa Wildsmith New Zealand 33:41.35
2 4005 Regina Crouch Australia 40:45.83

W50



1 5005 Robyn McArthur New Zealand 30:47.68
2 5024 Bernadette Raffe Cook Islands 37:06.86

W55
1 5518 Theresa Large New Zealand 32:34.09
2 5502 Chantal Azam New Caledonia 35:04.04

W60
1 6009 Heather Carr Australia 28:08.52
2 6029 Marlene White New Zealand 32:13.07
3 6005 Sheryl Miritana New Zealand 35:41.24

W65
1 6508 Jaqueline Wilson New Zealand 33:28.13
2 6501 Shirley Barber New Zealand 33:52.00

W70
1 7001 Lynne Schickert Australia 36:34.47
2 7006 Joan Anne Purcell Australia 38:57.19

W80
1 8006 Christiane Dauphinet Australia 39:24.03

Male - 5000m Track Walk - Tauranga City Council - Final

Place Race No Name Team Time

M35
1 3804 Adam Patterson Australia 32:25.80

M40
1 4309 Dean Nipperess Australia 23:21.68
2 4320 Mike Morresey New Zealand 29:32.53

M45
1 4828 David Wackrow New Zealand 29:18.16

M55
1 5814 Mike Parker New Zealand 24:31.08

M60
1 6310 Geoff Barrow Australia 34:20.68

M65
1 6804 George White Australia 28:50.17
2 6810 Geoff Iremonger New Zealand 35:01.80

M75
1 7806 Geoff Major Australia 39:06.96

Female - Long Jump - Fay Riley

Place Race No Name Team Wind Perf

W30
1 3004 Melissa Foster Australia 0.2 5.00
2 3003 Cassie Neubauer Australia 1.1 4.57
3 3001 Sheril Buchanan Australia 0.2 4.20

W35
1 3502 Ranell Hobson Australia 0.0 4.50
2 3505 Vanessa Story New Zealand 1.3 4.15



3 3504 Melanie Martin New Zealand 1.2 3.81
W40
1 4015 JoAnne Owen New Zealand 0.7 4.19
2 4019 Dionne Heremaia New Zealand 0.0 3.94
3 4021 Raewyn Grigg New Zealand 0.1 3.57
4 4005 Regina Crouch Australia 0.7 3.04
W45
4504 Liz Wilson New Zealand 0.0 4.28
4501 Delia Baldock Australia 0.9 4.01
W50
1 5019 Marie Kay Australia 0.0 5.23
2 5021 Jill Hayman New Zealand 0.0 3.62
3 5013 Akemarua Hosea Winterflood Cook Islands 0.0 3.61
4 5018 Julie Bakalich New Zealand 1.1 3.43
W55
1 5512 June Lowe Australia 0.0 3.66
2 5508 Claire Giles New Zealand 1.4 3.61
3 5513 Adele Lucas Australia 0.0 3.30
4 5517 Birgit Steltner New Zealand 0.0 3.19
W60
1 6023 Margaret Taylor Australia 0.0 4,01
2 6018 Rosemary Dean Australia 0.0 3.23
3 6014 Nancy Bowmar New Zealand -0.3 3.22
W65
1 6518 Lois Anderson New Zealand 0.0 3.08
W70
1 7009 Judy Hammond New Zealand 0.0 2.95
2 7016 Fran Harris Australia 0.3 2.73
3 7015 Frances Bayler New Zealand 0.0 2.72
4 7005 Jill Sherburn New Zealand -0.8 2.70
5 7002 Jo Klemke Australia 0.2 2.44
6 7001 Lynne Schickert Australia 0.0 2.20
W75
1 7511 Constance Larmour Australia 0.0 2.14
W80
1 8005 Clasina Van der veeken New Zealand 0.0 2.53
2 8003 Gwendoline Gleeson Australia 0.2 1.78
Male - Long Jump - Fay Riley
Place Race No Name Team Wind Perf
M30
1 3301 Jay Stone Australia 0.0 6.36
2 3302 Vincent Smith New Zealand 0.0 5.59
M35
1 3803 Geoff Gibbons Australia 0.0 6.04
2 3805 Shane Day New Zealand 0.0 5.79
3 3811 Mark Pilcher New Zealand 0.0 5.72
4 3815 Travis Venema Australia 0.0 5.68
5 3813 Chris Timewell Australia 0.0 3.81



M40

1 4302 Krzysztof (Kris) Wardecki Australia -1.3 5.68
2 4303 Steven Hargreaves New Zealand -2.2 5.63
3 4313 David Chisholm Australia -0.7 5.04
4 4315 David Sexton New Zealand 0.0 4.91
5 4310 Peter Ranginui New Zealand -1.8 4.80
6 4319 Andrew Davenport New Zealand -1.8 4.67
M45
1 4818 Serge Beckers Belgium -1.0 5.34
2 4824 Rod Plimmer New Zealand -2.0 5.14
3 4825 Mark Lett New Zealand 2.1 4.68
4 4831 Amitabh Singh India -1.9 4.36
M50
1 5324 Stephen Burden New Zealand -2.1 5.21
2 5317 Gary Rawson New Zealand -1.3 5.10
3 5311 Kevin Fisher Australia -2.2 4.35
4 5313 Mark Gray New Zealand -1.5 3.10
5 5332 Hayden Harrell Australia -1.6 3.03
6 5304 Norman White Australia -2.5 2.89
M55
1 5806 Terry Hicks Australia -2.6 4,97
2 5827 Dennis O'Leary New Zealand -2.3 4.60
3 5817 Jeffrey Barnfield New Zealand -3.3 4.50
4 5823 Garth Holder New Zealand -2.1 4.15
M60
6333 Alan Dougall New Zealand 0.7 4.44
6313 David Lobb Cook Islands 0.0 3.84
M65
1 6832 David Anstiss New Zealand 0.0 4.39
2 6803 Keith Howden Australia 0.0 4.27
3 6836 Ross McBeth New Zealand 0.0 4.09
4 6802 Selwyn Hawken Australia 0.0 3.51
5 6811 Peter Young Australia 0.0 2.68
M70
1 7303 Albert Gay Australia -1.9 4.35
2 7316 Guy Quarterman Australia -1.5 4.04
3 7312 Michael Stevenson Australia -1.9 4.01
4 7304 Bruce Clarke New Zealand -2.5 3.18
M75
1 7810 Max Brook Australia 2.7 3.43
2 7805 Tony Tolhurst New Zealand 2.1 3.23
3 7821 Ron Johnson New Zealand -3.3 3.02
M80
1 8308 Jim Blair New Zealand -1.0 2.90
2 8305 Hector Mein New Zealand -2.0 2.88
3 8307 Rad Leovic Australia -1.9 2.53
M85
1 8802 Maurice Dauphinet Australia -3.2 2.95

Female - High Jump - Fay Riley

Place Race No Name Team Perf




W35

1 3505 Vanessa Story New Zealand 1.24

w40
1 4022 Catherine Bacon New Zealand 1.39
2 4015 JoAnne Owen New Zealand 1.21

wa4s
1 4501 Delia Baldock Australia 1.21

W50
1 5019 Marie Kay Australia 1.45

W55
1 5504 Noeline Burden New Zealand 1.12

W60
1 6023 Margaret Taylor Australia 1.18
2 6014 Nancy Bowmar New Zealand 1.18
3 6003 Elizabeth (Betty) Hawken Australia 0.75

W70
1 7009 Judy Hammond New Zealand 1.05

Male - High Jump - Fay Riley

Place Race No Name Team Perf

M30
1 3302 Vincent Smith New Zealand 1.70

M35
1 3803 Geoff Gibbons Australia 1.65

M40
1 4310 Peter Ranginui New Zealand 1.70
2 4316 John Turner New Zealand 1.70
3 4308 Keith Melton-Agbohlah Australia 1.20

M50
1 5337 Hoyoung Do New Zealand 1.65
2 5339 Brian Curry New Zealand 1.65
3 5317 Gary Rawson New Zealand 1.50
4 5304 Norman White Australia 1.10

M55
5806 Terry Hicks Australia 1.43
5823 Garth Holder New Zealand 1.40

M60
1 6334 Greg Wilson Australia 1.34
2 6335 Desmond Phillips New Zealand 1.31
3 6305 William Carr Australia 1.25
4 6323 Jos Pols New Zealand 1.25
5 6325 Ian Blyth New Zealand 1.20

M65
1 6820 Brian Prideaux Australia 1.40
2 6802 Selwyn Hawken Australia 1.20
3 6812 Ivan Sobotha Czech Republic 1.15
= 6832 David Anstiss New Zealand 1.15



M70

1 7321 Greg Mamalis Australia 131 R
2 7329 Rob McGregor New Zealand 1.20
3 7303 Albert Gay Australia 1.15
4 7310 Colin Robbie Australia 1.10
M75
7821 Ron Johnson New Zealand 1.10
7809 Les Williams New Zealand 1.00
M80
1 8308 Jim Blair New Zealand 113 R
2 8305 Hector Mein New Zealand 1.05 R
3 8307 Rad Leovic Australia 0.80
Male - Pole Vault - Fay Riley
Place Race No Name Team Perf
M35
1 3803 Geoff Gibbons Australia 2.40
2 3813 Chris Timewell Australia 1.30
M40
1 4310 Peter Ranginui New Zealand 2.40
M50
1 5333 Dave Rondon New Zealand 2.90
2 5339 Brian Curry New Zealand 2.60
3 5304 Norman White Australia 1.70
M60
1 6323 Jos Pols New Zealand 1.80
2 6334 Greg Wilson Australia 1.30
M65
1 6824 John Elwyn Bradley United Kingdom 2.20
2 6832 David Anstiss New Zealand 1.80
M70
1 7328 Brian Senior New Zealand 2.10
2 7329 Rob McGregor New Zealand 2.00
3 7310 Colin Robbie Australia 1.80
M85
1 8805 Wallace Opperman New Zealand 1.00
Female - Triple Jump - Fay Riley
Place Race No Name Team Wind Perf
w30
1 3004 Melissa Foster Australia 4.3 11.17
2 3003 Cassie Neubauer Australia 3.6 9.16
3 3001 Sheril Buchanan Australia 4.1 8.85
4 3002 Belinda Westcott Australia 0.0 8.63
w35
1 3501 Vanessa Beddie Australia 3.7 4.15
W40
1 4015 JoAnne Owen New Zealand 0.0 8.77
2 4021 Raewyn Grigg New Zealand 3.6 7.07



3 4005 Regina Crouch Australia 1.6 6.31

W45
1 4501 Delia Baldock Australia 3.6 8.52
2 4516 Penny Reid New Zealand 0.0 7.26

W55
1 5517 Birgit Steltner New Zealand 3.0 6.79

W60
1 6023 Margaret Taylor Australia 3.6 9.02
2 6014 Nancy Bowmar New Zealand 1.7 7.42
3 6019 Gail Dryland New Zealand 4.1 5.34

W65
1 6518 Lois Anderson New Zealand 3.7 7.12

W70
1 7015 Frances Bayler New Zealand 1.7 6.46
2 7016 Fran Harris Australia 4.6 6.01
3 7005 Jill Sherburn New Zealand 3.6 6.01
4 7001 Lynne Schickert Australia 3.3 5.70

W75
1 7511 Constance Larmour Australia 3.7 5.01

W80
1 8005 Clasina Van der veeken New Zealand 3.6 4.60

Male - Triple Jump - Fay Riley

Place Race No Name Team Wind Perf

M35
1 3803 Geoff Gibbons Australia 0.6 11.84
2 3815 Travis Venema Australia 1.6 11.02
3 3813 Chris Timewell Australia 1.6 8.30

M40
1 4313 David Chisholm Australia 0.0 10.14

M45
1 4824 Rod Plimmer New Zealand 1.6 10.99
2 4818 Serge Beckers Belgium 0.3 10.86
3 4813 Shane Harris New Zealand 0.2 9.26
4 4809 Brendan Magill New Zealand 0.2 8.17

M50
1 5324 Stephen Burden New Zealand 1.3 11.25
2 5317 Gary Rawson New Zealand -1.4 10.74
3 5316 Warren Edlin New Zealand -0.7 7.74
4 5313 Mark Gray New Zealand -1.5 7.29
5 5304 Norman White Australia -1.1 7.20

M60
1 6305 William Carr Australia -3.1 8.03
2 6313 David Lobb Cook Islands -2.5 7.79

M65
1 6832 David Anstiss New Zealand -0.7 8.72
2 6836 Ross McBeth New Zealand -0.8 8.52
3 6802 Selwyn Hawken Australia 0.0 7.47



M70

1 7304 Bruce Clarke New Zealand -1.6 6.92
M75
1 7809 Les Williams New Zealand -1.6 6.51
2 7805 Tony Tolhurst New Zealand -1.5 6.36
M80
1 8304 Leo Coffey Australia 1.4 7.30
2 8307 Rad Leovic Australia -0.9 5.58
3 8305 Hector Mein New Zealand -2.4 5.51
Female - Shot Put - Fay Riley
Place Race No Name Team Perf
W30
1 3003 Cassie Neubauer Australia 7.26
w35
1 3501 Vanessa Beddie Australia 5.58
W40
1 4002 Michelle Ward New Zealand 9.51
2 4001 Brenda Davis New Zealand 9.13
3 4021 Raewyn Grigg New Zealand 7.64
4 4017 Karyn McCready New Zealand 6.04
w45
1 4509 Jayne Hardy Australia 9.63
2 4506 Glenys Whitehead Australia 8.49
3 4512 Sandra Bordes French Polynesia 8.05
W50
1 5019 Marie Kay Australia 11.52
2 5011 Wendy Hord Australia 8.57
3 5015 Denise Phillips New Zealand 8.44
4 5004 Fiona Harvey New Zealand 8.42
5 5018 Julie Bakalich New Zealand 8.17
6 5012 Lesley Dawson Australia 8.13
W55
1 5522 Joanne Pronk Australia 9.89
2 5515 Winifred Harding New Zealand 9.19
3 5512 June Lowe Australia 9.02
4 5508 Claire Giles New Zealand 7.99
5 5505 Jill Taylor Australia 7.96
6 5510 Margaret Smith Australia 7.54
7 5501 Adriana Van Bockel Australia 5.47
W60
1 6001 Mo Pearson United Kingdom 9.53
2 6012 Liz Hamilton New Zealand 9.49
3 6020 Christine Schultz Australia 9.46
4 6022 Wilma Perkins Australia 8.26
5 6028 Jill Evans New Zealand 8.02
6 6013 Beverly Church New Zealand 6.84
7 6014 Nancy Bowmar New Zealand 6.80
8 6002 Teraimateata Hill Cook Islands 6.74
9 6011 Lorraine Mussett Australia 6.00
10 6003 Elizabeth (Betty) Hawken Australia 3.23



W65

1 6504 Rhonda Dundas Australia 8.49
2 6507 Barbara Austin New Zealand 8.41
3 6502 Beverley Hamilton Australia 8.17
4 6506 Beverly Savage New Zealand 8.13
5 6518 Lois Anderson New Zealand 7.69
6 6517 Beth Macleod New Zealand 6.18
7 6505 Alison Mary Wright New Zealand 5.39
W70
1 7003 Helen Searle Australia 9.16
2 7010 Janice Banens Australia 7.41
3 7017 Glen Watts New Zealand 7.02
4 7007 Barbara Bird New Zealand 6.50
5 7005 Jill Sherburn New Zealand 6.27
6 7011 Valerie Babe New Zealand 5.27
W75
1 7503 Heather Doherty Australia 8.16
2 7502 Valerie Worrell Australia 7.18
3 7504 Patricia Drayton New Zealand 7.00
4 7512 Mary Wahren Australia 6.45
5 7509 Jean Thew Australia 5.10
wso
1 8002 Ngawini Pepene New Zealand 6.11
2 8007 Colleena Blair New Zealand 5.42
w85
1 8501 Pauline Purser New Zealand 4.31
2 8502 Pam Spiers New Zealand 3.95
Male - Shot Put - Fay Riley
Place Race No Name Team Perf
M30
1 3302 Vincent Smith New Zealand 11.55
2 3303 David Couper New Zealand 10.37
M35
1 3808 Matt Staunton Australia 12.36
2 3806 Clayton Campodonico Australia 10.70
3 3803 Geoff Gibbons Australia 10.59
M40
1 4312 Gilles Valdenaire French Polynesia 10.63
2 4305 Aaron Bonney Australia 10.20
M45
1 4812 Rene Otto New Zealand 11.34
2 4829 Stephen McGregor New Zealand 9.84
3 4803 Mark Cumming New Zealand 9.75
4 4823 Alastair Graham New Zealand 8.48
M50
1 5319 Keith Irwin Barrow New Zealand 12.56
2 5307 Neal Tait New Zealand 10.96
3 5315 Philip Robinson Australia 10.86
4 5331 Jonathon Wangford New Zealand 9.92
5 5322 Barry Mullins Australia 9.77
6 5321 Hans Barnard New Zealand 9.36



7 5304 Norman White Australia 6.64
8 5332 Hayden Harrell Australia 4.68
M55
1 5815 Stan Peska Australia 12.46
2 5812 Robert Hanbury-Brown Australia 11.23
3 5810 Andrew Atkinson-howatt Australia 11.19
4 5805 Anthony Baker Australia 10.55
5 5823 Garth Holder New Zealand 9.05
6 5807 Joel Azam New Caledonia 7.58
M60
1 6311 Bob Banens Australia 11.83
2 6302 Peter Teys Australia 10.84
3 6338 Lester Laughton New Zealand 10.36
4 6323 Jos Pols New Zealand 9.89
5 6327 Steve Whitta Cook Islands 8.75
6 6332 Robert Hannan New Zealand 5.95
M65
1 6811 Peter Young Australia 11.37
2 6819 Phillip Cox New Zealand 10.09
3 6825 Garry Rayner Australia 9.02
4 6807 John Reynolds Australia 8.97
5 6815 David Wookey Australia 8.89
6 6817 Rob Young Australia 8.88
7 6806 Bruce Wills New Zealand 8.63
8 6809 Garry Maher Australia 8.39
9 6803 Keith Howden Australia 8.39
10 6812 Ivan Sobotha Czech Republic 8.30
11 6821 Grahame Taylor Australia 8.14
12 6822 Don Park New Zealand 5.93
M70
1 7308 Keith James Australia 11.93
2 7316 Guy Quarterman Australia 11.09
3 7329 Rob McGregor New Zealand 9.46
4 7330 Roy Skuse New Zealand 8.79
5 7310 Colin Robbie Australia 8.68
6 7306 Peter Hanson New Zealand 8.61
7 7315 Tamarua Herman Cook Islands 8.06
8 7304 Bruce Clarke New Zealand 7.53
M75
1 7803 Arvo Ropelin Australia 8.97
2 7821 Ron Johnson New Zealand 8.84
3 7819 Kerry Thew Australia 6.97
4 7802 Ray Laurie New Zealand 6.19
M80
8308 Jim Blair New Zealand 8.20
8307 Rad Leovic Australia 6.42
M85
1 8803 Feliks Jekabsons Australia 7.82
2 8802 Maurice Dauphinet Australia 7.51
Female - Discus - Rene Otto
Place Race No Name Team Perf
w30
1 3003 Cassie Neubauer Australia 17.31



w35

W40

w45

W50

W55

W60

W65

W70

W75
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3002

3505
3501

4013
4002
4001
4012
4021
4015

4509
4512
4506
4517

5004
5015
5012
5018

5522
5512
5505
5501
5510
5518

6020
6001
6012
6022
6013
6002
6019
6011

6502
6506
6504
6507
6509
6516
6505

7003
7017
7010
7011
7007
7014

Belinda Westcott

Vanessa Story
Vanessa Beddie

Kathleen De Wolf
Michelle Ward
Brenda Davis
Althea Mackie
Raewyn Grigg
JoAnne Owen

Jayne Hardy
Sandra Bordes
Glenys Whitehead
Carol Johnson

Fiona Harvey
Denise Phillips
Lesley Dawson
Julie Bakalich

Joanne Pronk
June Lowe

Jill Taylor

Adriana Van Bockel
Margaret Smith
Theresa Large

Christine Schultz
Mo Pearson

Liz Hamilton
Wilma Perkins
Beverly Church
Teraimateata Hill
Gail Dryland
Lorraine Mussett

Beverley Hamilton
Beverly Savage
Rhonda Dundas
Barbara Austin
Lorraine Birtwell
Tulip McRoy
Alison Mary Wright

Helen Searle
Glen Watts
Janice Banens
Valerie Babe
Barbara Bird
Marion Clarke

Australia

New Zealand
Australia

Belgium

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

Australia
French Polynesia
Australia
Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand

Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
New Zealand

Australia

United Kingdom
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand
Cook Islands
New Zealand
Australia

Australia
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand

Australia
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

16.99

19.17
13.10

28.11
25.53
25.51
24.49
23.36
19.71

33.46
31.29
25.11
16.02

27.26
26.24
18.18
16.85

23.80
21.10
20.25
18.91
17.93
15.15

25.82
23.62
23.51
21.99
18.77
17.23
17.14
13.97

24.31
23.34
21.24
19.31
19.05
14.07
13.45

21.79
19.10
17.51
14.57
14.15
10.55



1 7503 Heather Doherty Australia 2191 R
2 7502 Valerie Worrell Australia 18.53
3 7504 Patricia Drayton New Zealand 13.84
4 7509 Jean Thew Australia 11.26
W80
8007 Colleena Blair New Zealand 12.74
8002 Ngawini Pepene New Zealand 12.69
W85
1 8502 Pam Spiers New Zealand 9.52
2 8501 Pauline Purser New Zealand 9.26
Male - Discus - Rene Otto
Place Race No Name Team Perf
M30
1 3302 Vincent Smith New Zealand 34.43
2 3303 David Couper New Zealand 27.80
M35
1 3808 Matt Staunton Australia 39.24
2 3806 Clayton Campodonico Australia 31.63
3 3802 Leigh Browell Australia 17.65
M40
1 4312 Gilles Valdenaire French Polynesia 39.76
2 4305 Aaron Bonney Australia 27.99
3 4308 Keith Melton-Agbohlah Australia 22.06
4 4306 Richard Butler Australia 21.93
M45
1 4812 Rene Otto New Zealand 36.74
2 4804 Wayne Doyle New Zealand 34.67
3 4803 Mark Cumming New Zealand 30.10
4 4829 Stephen McGregor New Zealand 24.18
M50
1 5323 John Kay Australia 32.98
2 5333 Dave Rondon New Zealand 31.12
3 5322 Barry Mullins Australia 30.76
4 5331 Jonathon Wangford New Zealand 30.13
5 5321 Hans Barnard New Zealand 28.52
6 5307 Neal Tait New Zealand 26.90
7 5304 Norman White Australia 20.97
M55
1 5810 Andrew Atkinson-howatt Australia 36.96
2 5812 Robert Hanbury-Brown Australia 36.52
3 5805 Anthony Baker Australia 29.47
4 5823 Garth Holder New Zealand 28.42
5 5807 Joel Azam New Caledonia 22.25
M60
1 6311 Bob Banens Australia 38.75
2 6302 Peter Teys Australia 30.94
3 6334 Greg Wilson Australia 30.18
4 6323 Jos Pols New Zealand 29.93
5 6338 Lester Laughton New Zealand 29.03
6 6332 Robert Hannan New Zealand 17.92



M65

1 6806 Bruce Wills New Zealand 32.39
2 6807 John Reynolds Australia 31.85
3 6819 Phillip Cox New Zealand 31.32
4 6812 Ivan Sobotha Czech Republic 31.23
5 6835 Kevin Bradley New Zealand 30.43
6 6817 Rob Young Australia 27.30
7 6829 Ross Fletcher New Zealand 26.48
8 6825 Garry Rayner Australia 25.84
9 6815 David Wookey Australia 23.95
10 6811 Peter Young Australia 19.52
11 6822 Don Park New Zealand 17.27
M70
1 7308 Keith James Australia 39.54
2 7316 Guy Quarterman Australia 30.04
3 7329 Rob McGregor New Zealand 29.65
4 7315 Tamarua Herman Cook Islands 28.01
5 7310 Colin Robbie Australia 26.28
6 7330 Roy Skuse New Zealand 24.49
7 7304 Bruce Clarke New Zealand 21.04
8 7317 Noel Jones New Zealand 19.52
M75
1 7821 Ron Johnson New Zealand 27.96
2 7803 Arvo Ropelin Australia 23.95
3 7802 Ray Laurie New Zealand 19.70
4 7819 Kerry Thew Australia 18.63
M80
1 8308 Jim Blair New Zealand 21.05
M85
1 8802 Maurice Dauphinet Australia 21.24
2 8803 Feliks Jekabsons Australia 20.95
3 8805 Wallace Opperman New Zealand 15.55
Female - Javelin - Barclays Engravers
Place Race No Name Team Perf
W30
1 3003 Cassie Neubauer Australia 21.37
W35
1 3501 Vanessa Beddie Australia 11.74
W40
1 4020 Suzy Cole Australia 26.64
2 4001 Brenda Davis New Zealand 24.06
3 4019 Dionne Heremaia New Zealand 16.78
4 4017 Karyn McCready New Zealand 15.75
5 4015 JoAnne Owen New Zealand 15.32
6 4005 Regina Crouch Australia 14.34
W45
1 4509 Jayne Hardy Australia 34.32
2 4506 Glenys Whitehead Australia 23.90
W50
1 5015 Denise Phillips New Zealand 26.07
2 5004 Fiona Harvey New Zealand 25.28
3 5021 Jill Hayman New Zealand 20.49



4 5011 Wendy Hord Australia 20.41
5 5018 Julie Bakalich New Zealand 15.66
W55
1 5522 Joanne Pronk Australia 25.60
2 5510 Margaret Smith Australia 22.98
3 5508 Claire Giles New Zealand 21.20
4 5505 Jill Taylor Australia 18.44
5 5512 June Lowe Australia 18.34
6 5501 Adriana Van Bockel Australia 15.24
7 5517 Birgit Steltner New Zealand 14.97
W60
1 6022 Wilma Perkins Australia 24.19
2 6002 Teraimateata Hill Cook Islands 21.14
3 6012 Liz Hamilton New Zealand 18.01
4 6013 Beverly Church New Zealand 17.64
5 6020 Christine Schultz Australia 17.63
6 6028 Jill Evans New Zealand 15.63
7 6011 Lorraine Mussett Australia 11.48
8 6003 Elizabeth (Betty) Hawken Australia 6.91
W65
1 6507 Barbara Austin New Zealand 20.04
2 6502 Beverley Hamilton Australia 18.76
3 6504 Rhonda Dundas Australia 17.89
4 6505 Alison Mary Wright New Zealand 12.76
W70
1 7003 Helen Searle Australia 19.10
2 7007 Barbara Bird New Zealand 19.04
3 7010 Janice Banens Australia 18.66
4 7005 Jill Sherburn New Zealand 15.78
5 7017 Glen Watts New Zealand 14.36
6 7011 Valerie Babe New Zealand 11.69
W75
1 7503 Heather Doherty Australia 16.65
2 7512 Mary Wahren Australia 13.41
3 7502 Valerie Worrell Australia 12.87
4 7509 Jean Thew Australia 9.73
wso
8002 Ngawini Pepene New Zealand 15.76
8007 Colleena Blair New Zealand 9.32
wss
1 8501 Pauline Purser New Zealand 7.61
2 8502 Pam Spiers New Zealand 5.52
Male - Javelin - Barclays Engravers
Place Race No Name Team Perf
M30
1 3303 David Couper New Zealand 46.76
2 3302 Vincent Smith New Zealand 18.38
M35
1 3803 Geoff Gibbons Australia 48.25
2 3806 Clayton Campodonico Australia 31.04
3 3813 Chris Timewell Australia 29.87



M40

M45

M50

M55

M60

M65

M70

M75
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4321
4303
4310
4315
4308
4305
4316
4319

4824
4812
4809

5320
5323
5311
5339
5317
5304
5332

5810
5806
5812
5823
5805
5807

6301
6311
6334
6332

6811
6815
6821
6812
6829
6802
6825
6807

7316
7308
7315
7303
7328
7310
7304

7803
7819
7802
7813

David Morgan

Steven Hargreaves
Peter Ranginui

David Sexton

Keith Melton-Agbohlah
Aaron Bonney

John Turner

Andrew Davenport

Rod Plimmer
Rene Otto
Brendan Magill

Nigel Stainton
John Kay
Kevin Fisher
Brian Curry
Gary Rawson
Norman White
Hayden Harrell

Andrew Atkinson-howatt
Terry Hicks

Robert Hanbury-Brown
Garth Holder

Anthony Baker

Joel Azam

Andrew Farr
Bob Banens
Greg Wilson
Robert Hannan

Peter Young
David Wookey
Grahame Taylor
Ivan Sobotha
Ross Fletcher
Selwyn Hawken
Garry Rayner
John Reynolds

Guy Quarterman
Keith James
Tamarua Herman
Albert Gay

Brian Senior
Colin Robbie
Bruce Clarke

Arvo Ropelin
Kerry Thew
Ray Laurie
Bryan Mayall

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
Australia
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
Australia

Australia
Australia
Australia

New Zealand
Australia

New Caledonia

Australia
Australia
Australia
New Zealand

Australia
Australia
Australia

Czech Republic
New Zealand
Australia
Australia
Australia

Australia
Australia
Cook Islands
Australia
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand

Australia
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand

41.21
41.03
37.08
35.18
34.15
34.00
32.00
27.83

37.28
30.68
29.32

52.44
45.44
38.69
34.48
29.46
20.40
13.32

42.91
36.78
36.69
34.81
27.00
22.36

42.89
41.98
28.84
15.13

33.97
32.12
30.77
30.26
27.23
25.59
24.51
20.94

36.51
36.00
31.23
27.93
24.50
24.43
18.35

20.06
18.59
18.43
16.74



M85

1 8802 Maurice Dauphinet Australia 21.69 R
2 8803 Feliks Jekabsons Australia 16.82
Female - Hammer - Pauline Purser
Place Race No Name Team Perf
W30
1 3003 Cassie Neubauer Australia 17.15
W35
1 3501 Vanessa Beddie Australia 15.48
W40
1 4013 Kathleen De Wolf Belgium 37.27
2 4012 Althea Mackie New Zealand 36.15
3 4001 Brenda Davis New Zealand 26.55
4 4021 Raewyn Grigg New Zealand 26.26
5 4002 Michelle Ward New Zealand 25.63
W45
1 4509 Jayne Hardy Australia 40.38 R
2 4506 Glenys Whitehead Australia 35.34
3 4512 Sandra Bordes French Polynesia 24.38
W50
1 5011 Wendy Hord Australia 30.09
2 5004 Fiona Harvey New Zealand 27.57
3 5012 Lesley Dawson Australia 21.26
W55
1 5512 June Lowe Australia 34.22
2 5505 Jill Taylor Australia 33.45
3 5515 Winifred Harding New Zealand 32.60
4 5522 Joanne Pronk Australia 24.24
5 5501 Adriana Van Bockel Australia 22.49
6 5508 Claire Giles New Zealand 21.82
7 5518 Theresa Large New Zealand 19.62
W60
1 6020 Christine Schultz Australia 26.56
2 6022 Wilma Perkins Australia 26.22
3 6028 Jill Evans New Zealand 25.57
4 6013 Beverly Church New Zealand 25.34
5 6007 Joan Merrilees New Zealand 24.44
6 6011 Lorraine Mussett Australia 20.69
7 6002 Teraimateata Hill Cook Islands 17.73
W65
1 6504 Rhonda Dundas Australia 31.71
2 6506 Beverly Savage New Zealand 30.93
3 6507 Barbara Austin New Zealand 27.22
4 6502 Beverley Hamilton Australia 27.15
5 6509 Lorraine Birtwell Australia 20.77
6 6505 Alison Mary Wright New Zealand 16.22
W70
1 7003 Helen Searle Australia 33.07 R
2 7010 Janice Banens Australia 30.39 R
3 7017 Glen Watts New Zealand 24.64



4 7016 Fran Harris Australia 21.98
5 7014 Marion Clarke New Zealand 18.53
6 7011 Valerie Babe New Zealand 17.13
7 7007 Barbara Bird New Zealand 15.55
w75
1 7502 Valerie Worrell Australia 28.10
2 7503 Heather Doherty Australia 22.49
3 7504 Patricia Drayton New Zealand 20.55
4 7512 Mary Wahren Australia 20.23
5 7509 Jean Thew Australia 17.37
6 7507 Margarita Jekabsons Australia 17.33
wso
1 8001 Marcia Petley New Zealand 16.87
2 8007 Colleena Blair New Zealand 14.65
ws5
1 8501 Pauline Purser New Zealand 13.70
2 8502 Pam Spiers New Zealand 12.49
W100+
1 102 Ruth Frith Australia 9.64
Male - Hammer - Pauline Purser
Place Race No Name Team Perf
M30
1 3302 Vincent Smith New Zealand 35.25
2 3303 David Couper New Zealand 30.53
M35
1 3808 Matt Staunton Australia 43.19
2 3806 Clayton Campodonico Australia 29.58
3 3802 Leigh Browell Australia 13.48
M40
1 4312 Gilles Valdenaire French Polynesia 37.43
2 4305 Aaron Bonney Australia 25.99
M45
1 4803 Mark Cumming New Zealand 46.97
2 4812 Rene Otto New Zealand 39.33
3 4804 Wayne Doyle New Zealand 18.61
M50
1 5321 Hans Barnard New Zealand 36.42
2 5315 Philip Robinson Australia 33.44
3 5322 Barry Mullins Australia 31.75
M55
1 5812 Robert Hanbury-Brown Australia 39.24
2 5810 Andrew Atkinson-howatt Australia 34.95
3 5805 Anthony Baker Australia 26.28
4 5807 Joel Azam New Caledonia 17.75
M60
1 6311 Bob Banens Australia 34.56
2 6323 Jos Pols New Zealand 32.41
3 6332 Robert Hannan New Zealand 12.23



M65

1 6835 Kevin Bradley New Zealand 39.87
2 6819 Phillip Cox New Zealand 34.73
3 6807 John Reynolds Australia 34.00
4 6815 David Wookey Australia 26.86
5 6811 Peter Young Australia 25.08
M70
1 7308 Keith James Australia 37.69
2 7316 Guy Quarterman Australia 32.28
3 7304 Bruce Clarke New Zealand 27.53
4 7330 Roy Skuse New Zealand 22.69
5 7315 Tamarua Herman Cook Islands 22.32
M75
1 7802 Ray Laurie New Zealand 23.74
2 7803 Arvo Ropelin Australia 22.95
3 7819 Kerry Thew Australia 17.38
M80
1 8308 Jim Blair New Zealand 21.89
M85
1 8803 Feliks Jekabsons Australia 22.37
Female - Weight Throw - Ray Laurie
Place Race No Name Team Perf
W30
1 3003 Cassie Neubauer Australia 7.62
2 3002 Belinda Westcott Australia 6.02
w35
1 3501 Vanessa Beddie Australia 4.54
W40
1 4012 Althea Mackie New Zealand 12.16
2 4001 Brenda Davis New Zealand 11.60
3 4013 Kathleen De Wolf Belgium 11.55
4 4002 Michelle Ward New Zealand 10.29
5 4021 Raewyn Grigg New Zealand 9.03
W45
1 4509 Jayne Hardy Australia 12.78
2 4506 Glenys Whitehead Australia 10.80
3 4512 Sandra Bordes French Polynesia 8.70
W50
1 5011 Wendy Hord Australia 11.96
2 5004 Fiona Harvey New Zealand 9.78
3 5015 Denise Phillips New Zealand 9.59
W55
1 5505 Jill Taylor Australia 11.75
2 5515 Winifred Harding New Zealand 10.80
3 5501 Adriana Van Bockel Australia 8.16
4 5518 Theresa Large New Zealand 7.67
W60
6020 Christine Schultz Australia 12.10
6028 Jill Evans New Zealand 11.20



3 6022 Wilma Perkins Australia 10.71
4 6013 Beverly Church New Zealand 10.63
5 6007 Joan Merrilees New Zealand 10.57
6 6008 Hazel McDonnell Australia 9.74
7 6011 Lorraine Mussett Australia 8.28
8 6002 Teraimateata Hill Cook Islands 8.27
W65
1 6506 Beverly Savage New Zealand 13.06
2 6504 Rhonda Dundas Australia 12.22
3 6507 Barbara Austin New Zealand 10.89
4 6502 Beverley Hamilton Australia 10.44
5 6509 Lorraine Birtwell Australia 8.33
6 6505 Alison Mary Wright New Zealand 7.41
W70
1 7010 Janice Banens Australia 12.41
2 7003 Helen Searle Australia 12.28
3 7017 Glen Watts New Zealand 9.18
4 7011 Valerie Babe New Zealand 7.68
W75
1 7502 Valerie Worrell Australia 11.56
2 7504 Patricia Drayton New Zealand 10.37
3 7503 Heather Doherty Australia 10.29
4 7512 Mary Wahren Australia 7.83
5 7507 Margarita Jekabsons Australia 7.42
6 7509 Jean Thew Australia 6.75
W80
1 8001 Marcia Petley New Zealand 8.39
2 8007 Colleena Blair New Zealand 8.01
W85
1 8502 Pam Spiers New Zealand 5.94
2 8501 Pauline Purser New Zealand 4.92
Male - Weight Throw - Ray Laurie
Place Race No Name Team Perf
M30
1 3302 Vincent Smith New Zealand 13.09
2 3303 David Couper New Zealand 10.17
M35
1 3808 Matt Staunton Australia 13.79
2 3806 Clayton Campodonico Australia 10.55
M40
1 4312 Gilles Valdenaire French Polynesia 11.18
2 4305 Aaron Bonney Australia 8.15
M45
1 4803 Mark Cumming New Zealand 14.60
2 4812 Rene Otto New Zealand 13.46
M50
1 5321 Hans Barnard New Zealand 12.70
2 5315 Philip Robinson Australia 11.75
3 5322 Barry Mullins Australia 10.31



M55

1 5812 Robert Hanbury-Brown Australia 15.05 R
2 5810 Andrew Atkinson-howatt Australia 13.09
3 5805 Anthony Baker Australia 9.87
M60
1 6311 Bob Banens Australia 13.67
2 6323 Jos Pols New Zealand 12.07
3 6332 Robert Hannan New Zealand 5.31
M65
1 6835 Kevin Bradley New Zealand 16.07
2 6807 John Reynolds Australia 13.22
3 6819 Phillip Cox New Zealand 12.48
4 6815 David Wookey Australia 11.15
5 6811 Peter Young Australia 1111
M70
1 7308 Keith James Australia 15.55
2 7316 Guy Quarterman Australia 14.13
3 7304 Bruce Clarke New Zealand 10.57
M75
1 7803 Arvo Ropelin Australia 9.52
2 7802 Ray Laurie New Zealand 8.79
3 7819 Kerry Thew Australia 8.67
M80
1 8308 Jim Blair New Zealand 10.33
M85
1 8803 Feliks Jekabsons Australia 8.78
Male - Mens Decathlon - Total Points - Sober Camel
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
M35
1 3803 Geoff Gibbons Australia 6122
M40
1 4310 Peter Ranginui New Zealand 4854
M45
1 4804 Wayne Doyle New Zealand 5905
2 4807 Stephen Te Whaiti New Zealand 5844
3 4809 Brendan Magill New Zealand 2451
M50
1 5333 Dave Rondon New Zealand 4467
M60
1 6339 Murray Andersen New Zealand 5064
2 6308 Rob Antoniolli Australia 3904
3 6334 Greg Wilson Australia 2823
M70
1 7303 Albert Gay Australia 5861
M75
1 7821 Ron Johnson New Zealand 4492



M80

1 8307 Rad Leovic Australia 3082
Female - Heptathlon - Total Points - Waimarino Glowworm Kayaks
Place Race No Name Team Time
W30
1 3002 Belinda Westcott Australia 1774
W40
1 4015 JoAnne Owen New Zealand 2720
2 4008 Ethney Barnaby New Zealand 2343
W60
1 6016 Tui Ashe New Zealand 4005
W70
1 7009 Judy Hammond New Zealand 3489
Female - Throws Pentathlon - Total Points - Cobblestone Court Motel
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
W30
1 3003 Cassie Neubauer Australia 1458
W35
1 3501 Vanessa Beddie Australia 954
W40
1 4012 Althea Mackie New Zealand 2777
2 4013 Kathleen De Wolf Belgium 2638
3 4001 Brenda Davis New Zealand 2541
4 4002 Michelle Ward New Zealand 2320
5 4021 Raewyn Grigg New Zealand 2137
W45
1 4509 Jayne Hardy Australia 3782
2 4506 Glenys Whitehead Australia 2890
3 4512 Sandra Bordes French Polynesia 2530
4 4511 Lisa Minchin Australia 829
W50
1 5004 Fiona Harvey New Zealand 2818
2 5011 Wendy Hord Australia 2641
3 5015 Denise Phillips New Zealand 2634
4 5012 Lesley Dawson Australia 2006
W55
1 5505 Jill Taylor Australia 3057
2 5522 Joanne Pronk Australia 2975
3 5501 Adriana Van Bockel Australia 1995
W60
1 6020 Christine Schultz Australia 3305
2 6022 Wilma Perkins Australia 2910
3 6028 Jill Evans New Zealand 2870
4 6013 Beverly Church New Zealand 2617
5 6007 Joan Merrilees New Zealand 2400
6 6008 Hazel McDonnell Australia 2278
7 6002 Teraimateata Hill Cook Islands 2169
8 6011 Lorraine Mussett Australia 1805



W65

1 6504 Rhonda Dundas Australia 3546
2 6502 Beverley Hamilton Australia 3538
3 6507 Barbara Austin New Zealand 3331
4 6509 Lorraine Birtwell Australia 2414
5 6505 Alison Mary Wright New Zealand 2085
W70
1 7010 Janice Banens Australia 4048
2 7003 Helen Searle Australia 3402
3 7017 Glen Watts New Zealand 3077
4 7007 Barbara Bird New Zealand 2638
5 7011 Valerie Babe New Zealand 2398
6 7014 Marion Clarke New Zealand 1963
W75
1 7503 Heather Doherty Australia 3979
2 7502 Valerie Worrell Australia 3694
3 7504 Patricia Drayton New Zealand 3056
4 7512 Mary Wahren Australia 2919
5 7507 Margarita Jekabsons Australia 2231
w80
1 8002 Ngawini Pepene New Zealand 3128
2 8007 Colleena Blair New Zealand 2458
w85
1 8501 Pauline Purser New Zealand 2374
2 8502 Pam Spiers New Zealand 2219
Male - Throws Pentathlon - Total Points - Cobblestone Court Motel
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
M30
1 3302 Vincent Smith New Zealand 2395
2 3303 David Couper New Zealand 2167
M35
1 3808 Matt Staunton Australia 3090
2 3806 Clayton Campodonico Australia 2123
3 3813 Chris Timewell Australia 1420
M40
1 4312 Gilles Valdenaire French Polynesia 2737
2 4305 Aaron Bonney Australia 2006
3 4315 David Sexton New Zealand 1840
M45
1 4803 Mark Cumming New Zealand 3218
2 4812 Rene Otto New Zealand 3143
M50
1 5321 Hans Barnard New Zealand 2491
2 5322 Barry Mullins Australia 2267
3 5307 Neal Tait New Zealand 2060
M55
1 5812 Robert Hanbury-Brown Australia 3476
2 5810 Andrew Atkinson-howatt Australia 3387
3 5805 Anthony Baker Australia 2436



4 5807 Joel Azam New Caledonia 1633
M60
1 6311 Bob Banens Australia 2645
2 6323 Jos Pols New Zealand 2324
3 6332 Robert Hannan New Zealand 1044
M65
1 6811 Peter Young Australia 3106
2 6819 Phillip Cox New Zealand 3069
3 6835 Kevin Bradley New Zealand 2910
4 6807 John Reynolds Australia 2837
5 6815 David Wookey Australia 2678
M70
1 7308 Keith James Australia 4101
2 7316 Guy Quarterman Australia 3603
3 7328 Brian Senior New Zealand 3448
4 7330 Roy Skuse New Zealand 2499
5 7304 Bruce Clarke New Zealand 2265
M75
1 7803 Arvo Ropelin Australia 2484
2 7802 Ray Laurie New Zealand 2286
3 7819 Kerry Thew Australia 1845
M85
1 8803 Feliks Jekabsons Australia 2949
Female - Cross Country - Bay Audiology - Final
Place Race No Name Team Time
w40
1 4007 Christine Suffolk Australia 36.43
2 4010 Merran Butler Australia 38.19
3 4018 Andrea Williams New Zealand 38.48
4 4017 Karyn McCready New Zealand 39.20
5 4003 Brigitte Courtot New Caledonia 41.01
6 4014 Jennie George Cook Islands 43.20
7 4004 Marie-Pierre Dubach New Caledonia 48.39
w45
1 4521 Sally Gibbs New Zealand 31.48
2 4520 Theresa Gee New Zealand 38.09
3 4507 Elizabeth Slattery Australia 40.07
4 4508 Linda Reynolds New Zealand 44.03
W50
1 5023 Carol Masters Australia 41.34
2 5002 Julie Steele Australia 42.46
3 5010 Francoise Tio New Caledonia 49.20
4 5009 Marylene Thouraine New Caledonia 51.29
W55
1 5514 Anne Ryan Australia 38.36
2 5509 Bernadette Jago New Zealand 40.50
3 5503 Marie Jose' Berthet New Caledonia 41.53
4 5507 Carol Bowman Australia 44.16
5 5520 Julie Wilson Australia 44.34
6 5519 Annette Pelgrim Australia 45.40
7 5506 Victoria Adams New Zealand 46.56



W60

1 6009 Heather Carr Australia 43.01
2 6027 Barbara Patrick New Zealand 43.33
3 6006 Robyn Winter New Zealand 54.30
4 6025 Barbara Allen New Zealand 1:00.58
W65
6511 Lavinia Petrie Australia 38.42
6516 Tulip McRoy New Zealand 46.38
W70
1 7012 Jan Fleming New Zealand 57.06
2 7008 Carol Thompson New Zealand 59.14
W75
1 7501 Anne Young Australia 1:10.19
2 7510 Lucy Fraser New Zealand 1:12.36
W80
1 8005 Clasina Van der veeken New Zealand 1:03.25
2 8004 Joan Mallory Australia 1:13.54
Male - Cross Country - Bay Audiology - Final
Place Race No Name Team Time
M35
1 3809 Brendan Whelan Australia 28.58
2 3814 Gilles Brouillaud New Caledonia 31.00
3 3810 Michael Doggett Australia 31.17
4 3802 Leigh Browell Australia 35.22
M40
1 4325 Russell Lake New Zealand 29.53
2 4301 Michael Wray New Zealand 31.21
3 4323 Clive Reynolds New Zealand 32.21
4 4322 Garry McMillan New Zealand 38.12
M45
1 4810 Roger Creighton New Zealand 31.50
2 4826 Mark Bright New Zealand 32.02
3 4806 Alain Courtot New Caledonia 42.56
M50
1 5306 Bruce Graham Australia 28.29
2 5328 Robert Dabb New Zealand 33.39
3 5314 Tim Cross New Zealand 34.10
4 5326 Kevin Tims New Zealand 35.25
5 5303 Bradley Sharpe Australia 35.43
6 5310 Ludovic Tio New Caledonia 44.58
7 5304 Norman White Australia 48.20
8 5332 Hayden Harrell Australia 51.30
M55
1 5824 Tony Price New Zealand 32.28
2 5803 Peter Lyden Australia 33.09
3 5818 Gene Sanderson New Zealand 34.52
4 5809 Barry Watson New Zealand 35.12
5 5801 Malcolm Chamberlin New Zealand 35.56
6 5811 Brian Sisam New Zealand 36.39
7 5819 Gerry Meyers New Zealand 37.24
8 5830 Geoff Stoddart Cook Islands 39.44



9 5808 Alain Boussetiere New Caledonia 40.45
10 5804 Ian Martin New Zealand 44.51
11 5816 Russell Jaycock Australia 49.12
M60
1 6328 Trevor Ogilvie New Zealand 32.26
2 6307 Allan Mayfield Australia 34.54
3 6337 Tan Morrison New Zealand 35.54
4 6321 John Sheer Australia 36.24
5 6329 Peter Tutty New Zealand 38.10
6 6309 Jean-Louis Lignon New Caledonia 44.55
7 6318 David Lucas Australia 56.42
M65
1 6814 Michael Walker Australia 35.58
2 6834 Michael Bond New Zealand 39.10
3 6804 George White Australia 40.19
4 6805 Alan Jones New Zealand 42.13
5 6838 David Close Australia 42.20
6 6816 Norris Edward Wyatt New Zealand 42.40
7 6823 Peter King New Zealand 43.17
8 6827 Ivan Brown Australia 46.05
M70
1 7313 Peter Sandery Australia 35.51
2 7307 Robert McPherson New Zealand 40.36
3 7324 Bob Fyfe New Zealand 53.10
4 7302 John Waite New Zealand 53.55
5 7320 Tom Ryan Australia 1:00.33
6 7314 Alan Eustace New Zealand 1:01.20
M75
1 7820 Sid Pavett New Zealand 45.45
2 7807 George Caddie New Zealand 49.12
3 7808 Ray Waters New Zealand 53.21
4 7815 Ron Wareham New Zealand 59.32
M80
8306 David Padget Australia 58.38
8302 Michael Browne New Zealand 1:04.19
M90
1 9301 Eric De Lautour New Zealand 1:30.39
Female - Cross Country Teams - Final
Place Race No Name Team Time
W30-54
1 401 New Zealand New Zealand 1:48.45
2 201 Australia Australia 1:55.09
3 301 New Caledonia New Caledonia 2:19.00
W55+
1 202 Australia Australia 2:00.19
2 402 New Zealand New Zealand 2:11.01
Male - Cross Country Teams - Final
Place Race No Name Team Time
M30-54
1 203 Australia Australia 1:28.44



2 302 New Caledonia New Caledonia 1:33.04

3 403 New Zealand New Zealand 1:58.54
M55-64

1 204 Australia Australia 1:39.46

2 404 New Zealand New Zealand 1:44.27
M65+

1 205 Australia Australia 1:52.08

2 405 New Zealand New Zealand 2:01.59

Male - Pentathlon - Total Points - Roselands Motel
Place Race No Name Team Wind Time

M35

1 3803 Geoff Gibbons Australia 2987

2 3811 Mark Pilcher New Zealand 2767

3 3813 Chris Timewell Australia 1591
M40

1 4316 John Turner New Zealand 2199

2 4310 Peter Ranginui New Zealand 2063

3 4315 David Sexton New Zealand 1735
M45

1 4807 Stephen Te Whaiti New Zealand 2659

2 4809 Brendan Magill New Zealand 1056
M50

1 5317 Gary Rawson New Zealand 2543

2 5339 Brian Curry New Zealand 2540

3 5311 Kevin Fisher Australia 2490

4 5333 Dave Rondon New Zealand 2430

5 5332 Hayden Harrell Australia 1050
M55

1 5806 Terry Hicks Australia 3166
M60

1 6308 Rob Antoniolli Australia 2390

2 6313 David Lobb Cook Islands 2102

3 6314 Nikola Miletic Australia 1941
M65

1 6809 Garry Maher Australia 2689

2 6827 Ivan Brown Australia 1908
M70

1 7303 Albert Gay Australia 2895

2 7316 Guy Quarterman Australia 2833
M75

1 7810 Max Brook Australia 1563
M80

1 8305 Hector Mein New Zealand 1931

2 8307 Rad Leovic Australia 1366



Female - Pentathlon - Total Points - Roselands Motel

Place Race No Name Team Wind Time
W30
1 3001 Sheril Buchanan Australia 1859
3003 Cassie Neubauer Australia 1825
w40
1 4001 Brenda Davis New Zealand 1771
4008 Ethney Barnaby New Zealand 1589
w45
1 4515 Sue Walter New Zealand 1542
4511 Lisa Minchin Australia 426
W55
1 5508 Claire Giles New Zealand 2969
5513 Adele Lucas Australia 2170
3 5520 Julie Wilson Australia 1584
W60
1 6016 Tui Ashe New Zealand 3004
6014 Nancy Bowmar New Zealand 2479
W70
1 7009 Judy Hammond New Zealand 2766
7005 Jill Sherburn New Zealand 2560
3 7016 Fran Harris Australia 2266
w80
1 8005 Clasina Van der veeken New Zealand 2456
Female - 10km Road Walk - Southern Trust
Place Race No Name Team Time
w40
1 4016 Larissa Wildsmith New Zealand 1:07:49.0
4005 Regina Crouch Australia 1:20:44.0
w45
1 4513 Serena Coombes New Zealand 1:09:43.0
W50
1 5005 Robyn McArthur New Zealand 1:03:17.0
5008 Terri Grimmett New Zealand 1:04:58.0
W55
1 5518 Theresa Large New Zealand 1:06:19.0
5502 Chantal Azam New Caledonia 1:15:34.0
W60
1 6009 Heather Carr Australia 56:15.0
6005 Sheryl Miritana New Zealand 1:14:15.0
3 6029 Marlene White New Zealand 1:17:20.0
W65
1 6508 Jaqueline Wilson New Zealand 1:08:41.0
6501 Shirley Barber New Zealand 1:11:01.0

W70



1 7001 Lynne Schickert Australia 1:14:23.0
7004 Daphne Jones New Zealand 1:14:40.0
3 7006 Joan Anne Purcell Australia 1:17:37.0
W80
1 8006 Christiane Dauphinet Australia 1:20:32.0
Male - 10km Road Walk - Southern Trust
Place Race No Name Team Time
M35
1 3804 Adam Patterson Australia 1:11:27.0
M40
1 4309 Dean Nipperess Australia 47:31.0
4320 Mike Morresey New Zealand 1:01:38.0
M45
1 4828 David Wackrow New Zealand 1:02:32.0
M50
1 5313 Mark Gray New Zealand 1:07:35.0
5309 Christopher Bowman New Zealand 1:16:27.0
M55
1 5814 Mike Parker New Zealand 49:04.0
M65
1 6804 George White Australia 56:41.0
6810 Geoff Iremonger New Zealand 1:09:55.0
3 6822 Don Park New Zealand 1:16:22.0
M70
1 7319 Patrick Sela Australia 1:09:59.0
M75
1 7801 Bert Janes Australia 1:14:54.0
7806 Geoff Major Australia 1:16:27.0
M80
1 8303 Colin Hainsworth Australia 1:18:02.0
Female - 10km Road Walk Teams
Place Race No Name Team Time
W30-59
1 406 New Zealand New Zealand 3:14.34
W60+
1 207 Australia Australia 3:28.15
2 407 New Zealand New Zealand 3:33.57
Male - 10km Road Walk Teams
Place Race No Name Team Time
M30-64
1 408 New Zealand New Zealand 2:53.14
M65+
1 208 Australia Australia 3:21.34
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Oceania Masters Athletics Championships
Tauranga Domain . 05 - 12 Feb 2012

Results

Female - Half Marathon - R S Sport

Place Race No Name Team Time
w40
1 4017 Karyn McCready New Zealand 1:40.26
2 4003 Brigitte Courtot New Caledonia 1:47.50
3 4005 Regina Crouch Australia 2:42.07
w45
1 4521 Sally Gibbs New Zealand 1:19.39
W50
1 5010 Francoise Tio New Caledonia 2:04.56
2 5009 Marylene Thouraine New Caledonia 2:15.49
W55
1 5514 Anne Ryan Australia 1:35.52
2 5519 Annette Pelgrim Australia 1:52.48
3 5520 Julie Wilson Australia 1:54.59
4 5502 Chantal Azam New Caledonia 2:05.02
W60
1 6010 Judith Stewart New Zealand 1:41.48
2 6024 Judith Bradshaw New Zealand 1:46.48
3 6009 Heather Carr Australia 1:53.08
W65
1 6511 Lavinia Petrie Australia 1:40.10
W70
1 7012 Jan Fleming New Zealand 2:18.26
2 7001 Lynne Schickert Australia 2:56.53
W80
1 8005 Clasina Van der veeken New Zealand 2:39.21
Male - Half Marathon - R S Sport
Place Race No Name Team Time
M35
1 3809 Brendan Whelan Australia 1:17.14
M40
1 4325 Russell Lake New Zealand 1:18.43
2 4301 Michael Wray New Zealand 1:21.54
3 4323 Clive Reynolds New Zealand 1:27.08
4 4320 Mike Morresey New Zealand 1:39.00
M45
1 4810 Roger Creighton New Zealand 1:22.27
2 4826 Mark Bright New Zealand 1:28.21
3 4802 Andrew Graham New Zealand 1:38.16
4 4832 David James New Zealand 1:46.00
5 4806 Alain Courtot New Caledonia 1:59.02



M50

1 5302 Ian Calder New Zealand 1:20.39
2 5328 Robert Dabb New Zealand 1:29.12
3 5326 Kevin Tims New Zealand 1:32.04
4 5310 Ludovic Tio New Caledonia 2:00.27
5 5304 Norman White Australia 2:04.02
6 5308 Chris Brumby Australia 2:11.32
M55
1 5824 Tony Price New Zealand 1:24.30
2 5803 Peter Lyden Australia 1:28.30
3 5809 Barry Watson New Zealand 1:30.27
4 5801 Malcolm Chamberlin New Zealand 1:33.35
> 5830 Geoff Stoddart Cook Islands 1:44.06
6 5808 Alain Boussetiere New Caledonia 1:44.21
7 5804 Ian Martin New Zealand 2:06.03
8 5816 Russell Jaycock Australia 2:09.31
M60
1 6328 Trevor Ogilvie New Zealand 1:24.35
2 6322 John Kent New Zealand 1:32.32
3 6321 John Sheer Australia 1:33.22
4 6309 Jean-Louis Lignon New Caledonia 1:57.20
M65
6814 Michael Walker Australia 1:33.45
6804 George White Australia 1:43.26
3 6838 David Close Australia 1:51.26
M70
1 7313 Peter Sandery Australia 1:33.45
2 7307 Robert McPherson New Zealand 1:46.33
3 7324 Bob Fyfe New Zealand 2:15.38
4 7302 John Waite New Zealand 2:24.04
5 7314 Alan Eustace New Zealand 2:35.52
M75
1 7820 Sid Pavett New Zealand 1:54.19
2 7817 Colin Woods Australia 2:05.33
3 7807 George Caddie New Zealand 2:12.10
4 7808 Ray Waters New Zealand 2:13.03
&) 7801 Bert Janes Australia 2:44.46
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Oceania Masters Athletics Championships

Tauranga Domain 05 - 12 Feb 2012

Team Points - Combined Performance

Half Marathon - Female

Place Team Combined Perf
W30-59
1 New Caledonia 5:57.08
4003 Brigitte Courtot 1:47.50
5010 Francoise Tio 2:04.56
5502 Chantal Azam 2:05.02
2 Australia 6:10.07
5514 Anne Ryan 1:35.52
5519 Annette Pelgrim 1:52.48
4005 Regina Crouch 2:42.07
W60+
1 New Zealand 5:46.22
6010 Judith Stewart 1:41.48
6024 Judith Bradshaw 1:46.48
7012 Jan Fleming 2:18.26
2 Australia 6:29.71
6511 Lavinia Petrie 1:40.10
6009 Heather Carr 1:53.08
7001 Lynne Schickert 2:56.53
Half Marathon - Male
Place Team Combined Perf
M30-49
1 New Zealand 4:02.24
4325 Russell Lake 1:18.43
4301 Michael Wray 1:21.54
4810 Roger Creighton 1:22.27
M50-64
1 New Zealand 4:09.04
5302 Ian Calder 1:20.39
5824 Tony Price 1:24.30
6328 Trevor Ogilvie 1:24.35
2 Australia 5:05.54
5803 Peter Lyden 1:28.30
6321 John Sheer 1:33.22
5304 Norman White 2:04.02
3 New Caledonia 5:41.68
5808 Alain Boussetiere 1:44.21
6309 Jean-Louis Lignon 1:57.20
5310 Ludovic Tio 2:00.27
M65+
1 Australia 4:50.16
7313 Peter Sandery 1:33.45
6814 Michael Walker 1:33.45
6804 George White 1:43.26
2 New Zealand 5:52.62
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Team Points - Combined Performance

Half Marathon - Male

Place Team Combined Perf
7307 Robert McPherson 1:46.33
7820 Sid Pavett 1:54.19
7807 George Caddie 2:12.10
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Mens Decathlon
Male

Oceania Masters Athletics Championships

Tauranga Domain

05 -12 Feb 2012

M35 100m Long Jump | ShotPut | High Jump 400m Hurdles Discus Pole Vault Javelin 1500m
Geoff Gibbons Performance 11.97 5.71 10.08 1.64 51.24 16.48 29.47 3.70 47.34 4:35.55
Australia Wind -0.30 0.00 -1.60
Age 35 AF Perf 11.82 5.89 10.45 1.68 49.47 16.32 29.89 3.76 47.93 4:33.16
3803 Points 687 563 513 528 839 697 462 551 558 724
1st 6122 687 1250 1763 2291 3130 3827 4289 4840 5398 6122
M40 100m Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 400m Hurdles Discus Pole Vault Javelin 1500m
Peter Ranginui Performance 13.11 5.02 8.29 1.79 1:02.32 18.82 30.92 2.60 37.88 5:48.72
New Zealand Wind -0.30 0.00 -1.60
Age 43 AF Perf 12.56 5.47 9.23 1.87 58.30 17.93 34.05 2.80 41.14 5:31.95
4310 Points 545 475 440 687 473 531 545 309 459 390
1st 4854 545 1020 1460 2147 2620 3151 3696 4005 4464 4854
M45 100m Long Jump | ShotPut | High Jump 400m Hurdles Discus Pole Vault Javelin 1500m
Wayne Doyle Performance 12.99 5.19 11.19 1.55 59.47 19.56 32.20 3.00 45.01 5:34.73
New Zealand Wind -0.30 0.00 -1.60
Age 48 AF Perf 12.07 5.99 13.45 1.70 53.85 17.90 38.79 3.44 52.73 5:05.45
4804 Points 637 584 695 544 646 534 640 467 629 529
1st 5905 637 1221 1916 2460 3106 3640 4280 4747 5376 5905
Stephen Te Whaiti Performance 12.58 5.36 9.49 1.58 57.48 19.33 26.07 3.10 43.17 5:41.57
New Zealand Wind -0.30 0.00 -1.60
Age 48 AF Perf 11.69 6.19 11.40 1.74 52.05 17.69 31.41 3.55 50.57 5:11.69
4807 Points 713 628 570 577 723 554 492 496 597 494
2nd 5844 713 1341 1911 2488 3211 3765 4257 4753 5350 5844
Brendan Magill Performance 16.19 3.61 5.79 1.22 1:12.44 DNF 17.47 1.20 27.19 5:28.59
New Zealand Wind -0.30 0.00 -1.60
Age AF Perf 15.04 4.16 6.96 1.34 1:05.59 21.04 1.37 31.85 4:59.84
4809 Points 181 232 305 276 243 0 292 36 325 561
3rd 2451 181 413 718 994 1237 1237 1529 1565 1890 2451
M50 100m Long Jump | ShotPut | High Jump 400m Hurdles Discus Pole Vault Javelin 1500m
Dave Rondon Performance 14.03 4.20 8.89 1.43 1:17.12 20.09 30.14 3.00 32.00 6:05.08
New Zealand Wind -0.30 0.00 -3.00
Age 50 AF Perf 12.63 5.16 10.41 1.66 1:07.52 19.30 30.79 3.68 39.28 5:18.76
5333 Points 532 413 510 512 194 407 480 530 432 457
1st 4467 532 945 1455 1967 2161 2568 3048 3578 4010 4467
MSS 100m Long Jump | ShotPut | High Jump 400m Hurdles Discus Pole Vault Javelin 1500m
Earl David Crowley Performance 15.58 3.64 7.48 1.19 1:19.52 24.64 1.60 25.99 7:30.65
New Zealand Wind -0.30 0.00
Age 57 AF Perf 13.57 4.77 9.50 1.46 1:07.23 27.35 2.10 34.77 6:15.71
5825 Points 376 339 456 360 201 0 413 159 367 204
Ist 2875 376 715 1171 1531 1732 1732 2145 2304 2671 2875
Mo60 100m Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 400m Hurdles Discus Pole Vault Javelin 1500m
Murray Andersen Performance 14.81 429 9.06 1.43 1:18.52 2091 26.84 2.80 33.73 7:13.41
New Zealand Wind -1.50 0.00 -3.00
Age 63 AF Perf 12.47 6.03 11.30 1.86 1:04.03 18.85 28.52 3.98 47.69 5:44.09
6339 Points 562 593 564 679 286 446 435 612 554 333
1st 5064 562 1155 1719 2398 2684 3130 3565 4177 4731 5064
Rob Antoniolli Performance 15.12 3.50 6.17 1.13 1:08.93 23.42 23.50 1.40 19.75 5:46.26
Australia Wind -1.50 0.00 -3.00
Age 60 AF Perf 12.73 4.92 7.70 1.47 56.21 21.11 24.97 1.99 27.92 4:34.90
6308 Points 515 367 349 367 551 267 367 138 270 713
2nd 3904 515 882 1231 1598 2149 2416 2783 2921 3191 3904
Greg Wilson Performance 17.62 3.37 9.37 1.40 1:25.60 DNF 28.52 0.80 27.78 DNF
Australia Wind -1.50 0.00 -3.00
Age 64 AF Perf 14.83 4.74 11.69 1.82 1:09.80 30.31 1.13 39.28
6334 Points 205 333 588 644 142 0 471 8 432 0
3rd 2823 205 538 1126 1770 1912 1912 2383 2391 2823 2823
TimeIT Limited Sportscore
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Mens Decathlon
Male

Me65 100m Long Jump | ShotPut | High Jump 400m Hurdles Discus Pole Vault Javelin 1500m

Selwyn Hawken Performance 15.98 3.03 7.82 1.19 DNF 28.51 27.48 1.70 24.12

Australia Wind -1.50 0.00 -3.00

Age 66 AF Perf 12.97 4.60 10.64 1.65 24.63 31.97 2.63 37.67

6802 Points 473 308 524 504 0 77 503 271 408 0

1st 3068 473 781 1305 1809 1809 1886 2389 2660 3068 3068

M70 100m Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 400m Hurdles Discus Pole Vault Javelin 1500m

Albert Gay Performance 15.24 3.83 8.80 1.16 1:16.68 17.41 23.07 2.60 27.80 6:56.61

Australia Wind -1.50 0.00 -0.70

Age 70 AF Perf 11.86 6.31 11.85 1.72 57.21 17.80 29.48 4.40 46.70 4:54.92

7303 Points 679 655 597 560 513 543 454 731 540 589

1st 5861 679 1334 1931 2491 3004 3547 4001 4732 5272 5861

M75 100m Long Jump | ShotPut | High Jump 400m Hurdles Discus Pole Vault Javelin 1500m

Ron Johnson Performance 17.99 3.11 8.41 1.10 1:34.73 22.58 25.86 1.50 25.14 8:02.21

New Zealand Wind -1.50 0.00 -0.70

Age 79 AF Perf 13.33 5.60 12.43 1.75 1:06.16 22.24 37.06 2.80 47.59 5:16.14

7821 Points 413 502 633 585 228 194 605 309 553 470

1st 4492 413 915 1548 2133 2361 2555 3160 3469 4022 4492

M80 100m Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 400m Hurdles Discus Pole Vault Javelin 1500m

Rad Leovic Performance 20.60 2.60 6.84 0.92 1:42.27 29.47 13.93 0.80 14.22 9:07.91

Australia Wind -1.50 0.00 -0.70

Age 84 AF Perf 14.36 5.16 10.93 1.58 1:05.08 26.27 22.90 1.67 29.79 5:24.37

8307 Points 263 413 542 449 257 26 327 81 296 428

Ist 3082 263 676 1218 1667 1924 1950 2277 2358 2654 3082
TimeIT Limited Sportscore
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Oceania Masters Athletics Championships
05 -12 Feb 2012

Tauranga Domain

Heptathlon
Female
W30 Hurdles | High Jump | Shot Put 200m Long Jump | Javelin 800m
Belinda Westcott Performance 27.58 1.15 5.82 30.07 3.65 13.66 2:58.79
Australia Wind 0.00
Age 31 AF Perf 27.58 1.14 5.82 30.07 3.65 13.66 2:58.79
3002 Points 0 257 260 477 231 172 377
1st 1774 0 257 517 994 1225 1397 1774
W40 Hurdles | High Jump | Shot Put 200m Long Jump | Javelin 800m
JoAnne Owen Performance 1639 1.30 6.16 30.75 4.14 16.59 3:29.71
New Zealand Wind 0.00
Age 40 AF Perf 19.40 1.43 6.83 28.73 4.59 19.03 3:20.01
4015 Points 354 544 324 574 451 271 202
1st 2720 354 898 1222 1796 2247 2518 2720
Ethney Bamaby Performance 15.58 1.33 7.86 42.53 3.61 21.85 3:37.42
New Zealand Wind 0.00
Age 44 AF Perf 18.44 1.46 8.72 39.74 4.00 25.07 3:27.36
4008 Points 444 577 446 31 308 384 153
2nd 2343 444 1021 1467 1498 1806 2190 2343
W60 Hurdles | High Jump | Shot Put 200m Long Jump | Javelin 800m
Tui Ashe Performance 18.28 1.12 8.13 34.11 3.13 16.91 3:15.83
New Zealand Wind 0.00
Age 61 AF Perf 18.15 1.54 12.20 26.96 4.50 26.05 2:33.69
6016 Points 473 666 674 715 428 402 647
1st 4005 473 1139 1813 2528 2956 3358 4005
w170 Hurdles High Jump Shot Put 200m Long Jump Javelin 800m
Judy Hammond Performance DNF 1.03 5.46 36.67 2.85 13.06 4:09.20
New Zealand Wind 0.00
Age 74 AF Perf 1.62 10.13 25.92 4.82 25.66 2:48.26
7009 Points 0 759 538 804 511 395 482
1st 3489 0 759 1297 2101 2612 3007 3489
TimeIT Limited Sportscore
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Tauranga Domain

Oceania Masters Athletics Championships
05 -12 Feb 2012

Pentathlon
Male
M35 Long Jump Javelin 200m Discus 1500m
Geoff Gibbons Performance 5.82 45.94 24.22 31.11 4:45.79
Australia Wind 0.20 -1.40
Age 35 AF Perf 6.00 46.51 23.83 31.55 4:43.31
3803 Points 587 537 708 495 660
1st 2987 587 1124 1832 2327 2987
Mark Pilcher Performance 5.69 39.23 23.97 30.41 5:02.88
New Zealand Wind 0.00 -1.40
Age 38 AF Perf 5.87 39.72 23.58 30.84 5:00.25
3811 Points 559 438 731 481 558
2nd 2767 559 997 1728 2209 2767
Chris Timewell Performance 4.38 29.21 28.93 18.74 5:31.38
Australia Wind 0.70 -1.40
Age 37 AF Perf 4.51 29.57 28.46 19.00 5:28.50
3813 Points 292 293 346 253 407
3rd 1591 292 585 931 1184 1591
M40 Long Jump Javelin 200m Discus 1500m
John Turner Performance 4.87 32.35 26.20 22.10 5:41.29
New Zealand Wind 1.30 -1.40
Age 44 AF Perf 5.30 35.13 24.99 24.34 5:24.88
4316 Points 441 372 607 354 425
Ist 2199 441 813 1420 1774 2199
Peter Ranginui Performance 4.70 35.85 29.52 27.02 5:45.49
New Zealand Wind 0.10 -1.40
Age 43 AF Perf 5.12 38.94 28.16 29.75 5:28.88
4310 Points 405 427 366 460 405
2nd 2063 405 832 1198 1658 2063
David Sexton Performance 435 30.57 29.83 26.32 6:17.39
New Zealand Wind 0.10 -1.40
Age 40 AF Perf 4.74 33.20 28.45 28.98 5:59.24
4315 Points 333 344 347 444 267
3rd 1735 333 677 1024 1468 1735
M45 Long Jump Javelin 200m Discus 1500m
Stephen Te Whaiti Performance 5.29 41.85 27.18 26.31 6:06.00
New Zealand Wind 0.00 -1.40
Age 48 AF Perf 6.11 49.03 25.11 31.70 5:33.98
4807 Points 610 574 597 498 380
Ist 2659 610 1184 1781 2279 2659
Brendan Magill Performance 3.66 29.16 33.86 16.59 DNF
New Zealand Wind 0.30 -1.40
Age AF Perf 4.22 34.16 31.27 19.98
4809 Points 242 358 184 272 0
2nd 1056 242 600 784 1056 1056
TimelT Limited Sportscore
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Pentathlon

Male
M50 Long Jump Javelin 200m Discus 1500m
Gary Rawson Performance 5.31 29.71 26.10 27.76 6:52.54
New Zealand Wind 1.00 1.10
Age 52 AF Perf 6.52 36.47 23.32 28.36 6:00.19
5317 Points 702 391 755 432 263
1st 2543 702 1093 1848 2280 2543
Brian Curry Performance 4.73 32.92 28.04 28.81 5:57.41
New Zealand Wind 1.90 1.10
Age 50 AF Perf 5.81 40.41 25.06 29.43 5:12.06
5339 Points 546 448 601 453 492
2nd 2540 546 994 1595 2048 2540
Kevin Fisher Performance 4.49 37.52 29.12 23.49 5:34.69
Australia Wind 0.90 1.10
Age 53 AF Perf 5.51 46.06 26.02 24.00 4:52.22
5311 Points 483 531 523 348 605
3rd 2490 483 1014 1537 1885 2490
Dave Rondon Performance 4.47 32.38 28.19 30.17 6:08.47
New Zealand Wind 1.00 1.10
Age 50 AF Perf 5.49 39.75 25.19 30.82 5:21.72
5333 Points 479 439 590 481 441
4th 2430 479 918 1508 1989 2430
Hayden Harrell Performance 3.08 12.38 34.43 13.90 6:16.63
Australia Wind 1.10 1.10
Age 52 AF Perf 3.78 15.20 30.76 14.20 5:28.84
5332 Points 171 98 210 166 405
5th 1050 171 269 479 645 1050
MSS Long Jump Javelin 200m Discus 1500m
Terry Hicks Performance 4.71 37.36 28.39 25.23 4:59.92
Australia Wind 1.90 -2.10
Age 57 AF Perf 6.17 49.98 24.51 28.01 4:10.05
5806 Points 624 588 648 425 881
Ist 3166 624 1212 1860 2285 3166
Andrew Atkinson-howatt Performance 3.00 44.85 44.24 35.88
Australia Wind 0.00 -2.10
Age 55 AF Perf 3.93 60.00 38.20 39.83
5810 Points 195 738 0 661 0
2nd 1594 195 933 933 1594 1594
M60 Long Jump Javelin 200m Discus 1500m
Rob Antoniolli Performance 3.92 19.64 30.45 23.76 5:50.17
Australia Wind 1.60 -2.10
Age 60 AF Perf 5.51 27.77 25.38 25.25 4:38.00
6308 Points 483 268 574 372 693
Ist 2390 483 751 1325 1697 2390
David Lobb Performance 3.98 19.90 31.48 21.18 6:30.73
Cook Islands Wind 1.30 -2.10
Age 60 AF Perf 5.60 28.13 26.23 22.51 5:10.21
6313 Points 502 273 506 319 502
2nd 2102 502 775 1281 1600 2102
Nikola Miletic Performance 3.66 18.08 32.06 26.65 6:57.64
Australia Wind 1.70 -2.10
Age 60 AF Perf 5.15 25.56 26.72 28.32 5:31.57
6314 Points 411 237 469 432 392
3rd 1941 411 648 1117 1549 1941
M65 Long Jump Javelin 200m Discus 1500m
Garry Maher Performance 3.83 21.87 30.06 26.34 6:24.75
Australia Wind 0.50 -0.60
Age 65 AF Perf 5.81 34.16 24.07 30.65 4:49.68
6809 Points 546 358 687 477 621
Ist 2689 546 904 1591 2068 2689
Selwyn Hawken Performance 3.95 26.88 34.44 25.49
Australia Wind 0.90 -0.60
Age 66 AF Perf 5.99 41.98 27.58 29.66
6802 Points 584 471 406 458 0
2nd 1919 584 1055 1461 1919 1919
Ivan Brown Performance 3.21 16.66 34.63 18.79 6:28.46
Australia Wind 1.20 -0.60
Age 67 AF Perf 4.87 26.02 27.73 21.86 4:52.48
6827 Points 358 244 395 307 604
3rd 1908 358 602 997 1304 1908
TimelT Limited Sportscore
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Pentathlon
Male

M70 Long Jump Javelin 200m Discus 1500m
Albert Gay Performance 4.01 25.66 31.97 22.20 6:53.64
Australia Wind 0.00 -0.60

Age 70 AF Perf 6.60 43.11 24.44 28.37 4:52.82
7303 Points 720 487 654 432 602
1st 2895 720 1207 1861 2293 2895
Guy Quarterman Performance 4.01 36.73 3243 28.78 9:24.35
Australia Wind 1.30 -0.60

Age 70 AF Perf 6.60 61.71 24.79 36.78 6:39.51
7316 Points 720 764 624 599 126
2nd 2833 720 1484 2108 2707 2833
M75 Long Jump Javelin 200m Discus 1500m

Max Brook Performance 3.38 13.47 45.88 16.40 9:03.32
Australia Wind 1.60 -2.80

Age 75 AF Perf 6.09 25.50 33.11 23.50 5:56.21
7810 Points 606 236 103 338 280
Ist 1563 606 842 945 1283 1563
MB80 Long Jump Javelin 200m Discus 1500m
Hector Mein Performance 2.89 18.34 46.94 16.54 9:18.13
New Zealand Wind 0.40 -2.80

Age 81 AF Perf 5.74 38.42 31.44 27.19 5:30.42
8305 Points 531 419 175 409 397
Ist 1931 531 950 1125 1534 1931
Rad Leovic Performance 249 11.82 57.17 13.97 9:03.58
Australia Wind 1.30 -2.80

Age 84 AF Perf 4.94 24.76 38.29 22.96 5:21.80
8307 Points 371 226 0 328 441
2nd 1366 371 597 597 925 1366

TimelT Limited Sportscore
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Oceania Masters Athletics Championships
Tauranga Domain 05 - 12 Feb 2012

Pentathlon

Female

W30 100m Shot Put Long Jump Javelin 800m
Sheril Buchanan Performance 14.38 5.99 4.24 15.31 2:48.78
Australia Wind -0.70 0.00 -0.30
Age 34 AF Perf 14.38 5.99 4.24 15.31 2:48.78
3001 Points 546 271 364 202 476
1st 1859 546 817 1181 1383 1859
Cassie Neubauer Performance 14.19 7.17 4.57 20.94 3:27.49
Australia Wind -0.70 0.00 -0.30
Age 33 AF Perf 14.19 7.17 4.57 20.94 3:27.49
3003 Points 575 346 446 306 152
2nd 1825 575 921 1367 1673 1825
w40 100m Shot Put Long Jump Javelin 800m
Brenda Davis Performance 16.25 9.17 3.27 24.47 3:33.76
New Zealand Wind -0.70 -1.10 -0.30
Age 42 AF Perf 15.52 10.17 3.63 28.07 3:23.87
4001 Points 388 541 227 440 175
1st 1771 388 929 1156 1596 1771
Ethney Barnaby Performance 16.22 8.01 3.62 23.99 DNF
New Zealand Wind -0.70 0.00 -0.30
Age 44 AF Perf 15.49 8.89 4.01 27.52

4008 Points 392 457 310 430 0
2nd 1589 392 849 1159 1589 1589
W45 100m Shot Put Long Jump Javelin 800m

Sue Walter Performance 17.71 5.87 2.98 10.82 2:58.4
New Zealand Wind 0.00 -0.30 -1.20
Age 47 AF Perf 16.29 7.01 3.50 13.50 2:42.76
4515 Points 295 336 200 169 542
Ist 1542 295 631 831 1000 1542
Lisa Minchin Performance 22.50 4.53 2.25 9.42 4:46.33
Australia Wind 0.00 0.00 -1.20
Age 47 AF Perf 20.70 5.41 2.64 11.75 4:21.22
4511 Points 2 234 52 138 0
2nd 426 2 236 288 426 426
W50 100m Shot Put Long Jump Javelin 800m

Julie Bakalich Performance 16.02 8.19 3.11 12.39

New Zealand Wind 0.00 -0.70

Age 51 AF Perf 14.17 10.32 3.89 16.28

5018 Points 578 550 283 220 0
1st 1631 578 1128 1411 1631 1631
W55 100m Shot Put Long Jump Javelin 800m
Claire Giles Performance 15.29 8.08 3.48 17.74 2:56.92
New Zealand Wind 0.00 0.00 -1.20
Age 55 AF Perf 12.99 11.07 4.66 25.69 2:26.76
5508 Points 771 600 469 395 734
1st 2969 771 1371 1840 2235 2969
Adele Lucas Performance 17.25 6.41 3.30 13.00 3:16.53
Australia Wind 0.00 -0.30 -1.20
Age 58 AF Perf 14.65 8.78 4.42 18.82 2:43.03
5513 Points 506 450 408 267 539
2nd 2170 506 956 1364 1631 2170
Julie Wilson Performance 18.90 4.61 2.49 14.03 3:19.81
Australia Wind 0.00 -0.10 -1.20
Age 56 AF Perf 16.05 6.31 333 20.31 2:45.75
5520 Points 322 291 167 295 509
3rd 1584 322 613 780 1075 1584

TimelT Limited Sportscore
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Pentathlon

Female
W60 100m Shot Put Long Jump Javelin 800m
Tui Ashe Performance 16.62 3.50 16.68 3:10.49
New Zealand Wind -1.10 1.30 0.90
Age 61 AF Perf 13.53 11.99 5.04 25.70 2:29.50
6016 Points 680 570 395 699
1st 3004 680 1910 2305 3004
Nancy Bowmar Performance 17.28 3.34 14.08 3:32.54
New Zealand Wind -1.10 1.40 0.90
Age 61 AF Perf 14.07 4.80 21.69 2:46.81
6014 Points 593 506 320 497
2nd 2479 593 1662 1982 2479
W65 100m Shot Put Long Jump Javelin 800m
Jean Hampson Performance DNS
Australia Wind 0.90
Age 66 AF Perf
6519 Points 0 0 0 0
Ist 0 0 0 0 0
W70 100m Shot Put Long Jump Javelin 800m
Judy Hammond Performance 17.81 291 13.98 4:02.89
New Zealand Wind -1.10 0.00 0.90
Age 74 AF Perf 13.18 4.93 27.47 2:44.00
7009 Points 738 540 429 528
Ist 2766 738 1809 2238 2766
Jill Sherburn Performance 19.24 2.75 16.19 4:28.59
New Zealand Wind -1.10 1.70 0.90
Age 71 AF Perf 14.23 4.65 31.81 3:01.36
7005 Points 569 466 511 353
2nd 2560 569 1696 2207 2560
Fran Harris Performance 20.53 2.63 15.26 4:29.42
Australia Wind -1.10 1.00 0.90
Age 70 AF Perf 15.19 4.45 29.99 3:01.92
7016 Points 431 416 476 348
3rd 2266 431 1442 1918 2266
w380 100m Shot Put Long Jump Javelin 800m
Clasina Van der veeken Performance 23.34 2.00 9.71 5:00.93
New Zealand Wind -1.10 0.80 0.90
Age 80 AF Perf 14.99 432 26.50 2:37.09
8005 Points 458 384 411 607
1st 2456 458 1438 1849 2456
TimelT Limited Sportscore
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Oceania Masters Athletics Championships
Tauranga Domain 05 - 12 Feb 2012

Throws Pentathlon

Male

M30 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Vincent Smith Performance 33.86 10.58 34.16 33.22 12.08
New Zealand Wind

Age 31 AF Perf 33.86 10.58 34.15 33.22 12.08
3302 Points 413 521 547 345 569
1st 2395 413 934 1481 1826 2395
David Couper Performance 29.34 10.21 27.08 43.19 9.66
New Zealand Wind

Age 34 AF Perf 29.34 10.21 27.08 43.19 9.66
3303 Points 340 498 407 489 433
2nd 2167 340 838 1245 1734 2167
M35 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Matt Staunton Performance 43.52 12.05 39.36 44.50 13.83
Australia Wind

Age 38 AF Perf 44.82 12.49 39.92 45.06 14.11
3808 Points 591 636 663 516 684
1st 3090 591 1227 1890 2406 3090
Clayton Campodonico Performance 26.89 10.08 30.36 29.27 11.02
Australia Wind

Age 38 AF Perf 27.69 10.45 30.79 29.63 11.24
3806 Points 314 513 480 294 522
2nd 2123 314 827 1307 1601 2123
Chris Timewell Performance 19.57 791 20.01 28.83 6.80
Australia Wind

Age 37 AF Perf 20.15 8.20 20.29 29.19 6.93
3813 Points 195 378 277 288 282
3rd 1420 195 573 850 1138 1420
M40 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Gilles Valdenaire Performance 35.53 10.91 38.42 29.67 11.03
French Polynesia Wind

Age 44 AF Perf 39.97 12.15 42.31 3222 12.02
4312 Points 512 616 712 331 566
1st 2737 512 1128 1840 2171 2737
Aaron Bonney Performance 21.26 9.94 26.42 33.25 7.80
Australia Wind

Age 43 AF Perf 23.92 11.07 29.09 36.11 8.50
4305 Points 254 550 447 386 369
2nd 2006 254 804 1251 1637 2006
David Sexton Performance 20.99 8.44 23.98 32.10 7.99
New Zealand Wind

Age 40 AF Perf 23.61 9.39 26.41 34.86 8.70
4315 Points 249 449 394 368 380
3rd 1840 249 698 1092 1460 1840
M45 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Mark Cumming Performance 47.42 9.90 30.39 27.84 14.75
New Zealand Wind

Age 49 AF Perf 58.78 11.90 36.61 32.61 17.25
4803 Points 822 600 596 336 864
Ist 3218 822 1422 2018 2354 3218
Rene Otto Performance 39.51 11.05 35.89 32.55 11.60
New Zealand Wind

Age 45 AF Perf 48.98 13.28 43.24 38.13 13.56
4812 Points 660 684 731 415 653
2nd 3143 660 1344 2075 2490 3143

TimelT Limited Sportscore
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Throws Pentathlon
Male

M50 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Hans Barnard Performance 35.40 9.58 29.68 2242 12.92
New Zealand Wind

Age 54 AF Perf 41.99 11.22 30.32 27.52 13.55
5321 Points 545 559 471 264 652
1st 2491 545 1104 1575 1839 2491
Barry Mullins Performance 29.25 9.43 30.80 24.93 10.21
Australia Wind

Age 54 AF Perf 34.70 11.05 31.47 30.60 10.70
5322 Points 426 549 493 308 491
2nd 2267 426 975 1468 1776 2267
Neal Tait Performance 20.01 9.80 26.79 21.36 11.62
New Zealand Wind

Age 50 AF Perf 23.73 11.48 27.37 26.22 12.18
5307 Points 251 575 413 246 575
3rd 2060 251 826 1239 1485 2060
M55 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Robert Hanbury-Brown Performance 39.70 10.86 36.83 35.02 14.74
Australia Wind

Age 55 AF Perf 52.18 13.79 40.89 46.85 16.54
5812 Points 713 715 683 542 823
Ist 3476 713 1428 2111 2653 3476
Andrew Atkinson-howatt Performance 34.11 10.78 37.85 44.62 12.00
Australia Wind

Age 55 AF Perf 44.83 13.69 42.02 59.70 13.47
5810 Points 591 709 706 733 648
2nd 3387 591 1300 2006 2739 3387
Anthony Baker Performance 25.65 10.19 27.93 26.24 9.78
Australia Wind

Age 57 AF Perf 33.71 12.94 31.01 35.10 10.97
5805 Points 410 664 484 372 506
3rd 2436 410 1074 1558 1930 2436
Joel Azam Performance 18.34 6.74 22.13 21.97 6.89
New Caledonia Wind

Age 58 AF Perf 24.10 8.56 24.57 29.39 7.73
5807 Points 257 400 359 291 326
4th 1633 257 657 1016 1307 1633
M60 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Bob Banens Performance 11.13 39.32 34.69 12.92
Australia Wind

Age 62 AF Perf 13.89 41.78 49.05 13.46
6311 Points 0 722 701 575 647
Ist 2645 0 722 1423 1998 2645
Jos Pols Performance 33.15 8.96 28.29 16.91 10.76
New Zealand Wind

Age 61 AF Perf 43.36 11.18 30.06 2391 11.21
6323 Points 567 557 466 214 520
2nd 2324 567 1124 1590 1804 2324
Robert Hannan Performance 12.40 5.63 17.91 14.22 4.94
New Zealand Wind

Age 61 AF Perf 16.22 7.02 19.03 20.10 5.14
6332 Points 134 308 254 163 185
3rd 1044 134 442 696 859 1044

TimelT Limited Sportscore
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Throws Pentathlon
Male

Me65 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Peter Young Performance 24.09 10.86 35.66 32.64 11.26
Australia Wind

Age 65 AF Perf 35.30 14.77 41.49 50.98 12.55
6811 Points 436 776 695 603 596
1st 3106 436 1212 1907 2510 3106
Phillip Cox Performance 34.49 10.30 29.40 23.07 13.25
New Zealand Wind

Age 66 AF Perf 50.54 14.01 34.21 36.03 14.77
6819 Points 685 729 548 385 722
2nd 3069 685 1414 1962 2347 3069
Kevin Bradley Performance 38.93 7.39 27.28 17.59 15.48
New Zealand Wind

Age 67 AF Perf 57.05 10.05 31.74 27.47 17.26
6835 Points 793 489 499 264 865
3rd 2910 793 1282 1781 2045 2910
John Reynolds Performance 30.65 8.92 29.37 22.02 13.25
Australia Wind

Age 67 AF Perf 44.92 12.13 34.17 34.39 14.77
6807 Points 593 614 547 361 722
4th 2837 593 1207 1754 2115 2837
David Wookey Performance 28.12 8.81 21.31 33.20 10.73
Australia Wind

Age 68 AF Perf 41.21 11.98 24.79 51.85 11.96
6815 Points 532 605 363 616 562
5th 2678 532 1137 1500 2116 2678
M70 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Keith James Performance 37.73 12.16 39.76 34.86 14.59
Australia Wind

Age 70 AF Perf 57.06 16.38 50.81 58.56 16.64
7308 Points 794 875 887 716 829
Ist 4101 794 1669 2556 3272 4101
Guy Quarterman Performance 32.65 10.90 31.14 34.01 14.34
Australia Wind

Age 70 AF Perf 49.37 14.68 39.80 57.14 16.35
7316 Points 666 770 660 695 812
2nd 3603 666 1436 2096 2791 3603
Brian Senior Performance 36.24 10.28 30.60 27.33 14.13
New Zealand Wind

Age 71 AF Perf 54.80 13.84 39.10 4591 16.11
7328 Points 756 719 646 528 799
3rd 3448 756 1475 2121 2649 3448
Roy Skuse Performance 25.67 8.51 22.64 22.61 10.70
New Zealand Wind

Age 70 AF Perf 38.82 11.46 28.93 37.98 12.20
7330 Points 493 574 443 413 576
4th 2499 493 1067 1510 1923 2499
Bruce Clarke Performance 23.79 7.60 20.61 21.04 10.32
New Zealand Wind

Age 74 AF Perf 35.97 10.23 26.34 35.34 11.77
7304 Points 447 499 393 375 551
S5th 2265 447 946 1339 1714 2265
M75 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Arvo Ropelin Performance 21.53 8.88 22.12 18.18 8.59
Australia Wind

Age 78 AF Perf 37.17 13.13 31.70 34.41 10.55
7803 Points 466 675 498 362 483
Ist 2484 466 1141 1639 2001 2484
Ray Laurie Performance 24.54 5.90 19.72 18.93 9.05
New Zealand Wind

Age 77 AF Perf 4237 8.72 28.26 35.83 11.11
7802 Points 551 409 430 382 514
2nd 2286 551 960 1390 1772 2286
Kcrry Thew Performance 16.44 6.80 15.48 17.36 7.06
Australia Wind

Age 78 AF Perf 28.38 10.05 22.18 32.86 8.67
7819 Points 325 489 313 340 378
3rd 1845 325 814 1127 1467 1845

TimelT Limited Sportscore
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Throws Pentathlon
Male

M85

Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Feliks Jekabsons Performance 22.71 7.63 19.33 15.58 7.50
Australia Wind
Age 88 AF Perf 51.74 13.76 37.70 37.98 10.83
8803 Points 705 714 618 413 499
1st 2949 705 1419 2037 2450 2949
TimelT Limited Sportscore
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Oceania Masters Athletics Championships
Tauranga Domain 05 - 12 Feb 2012

Throws Pentathlon

Female

W30 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Cassie Neubauer Performance 15.76 6.94 18.72 19.65 8.46
Australia Wind

Age 33 AF Perf 15.76 6.94 18.72 19.64 8.46
3003 Points 191 331 255 282 399
1st 1458 191 522 771 1059 1458
W35 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Vanessa Beddie Performance 15.66 5.40 13.35 11.09 4.39
Australia Wind

Age 35 AF Perf 17.13 5.59 13.84 11.77 4.79
3501 Points 220 245 169 138 182
1st 954 220 465 634 772 954
W40 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Althea Mackie Performance 38.45 8.23 23.90 19.97 11.78
New Zealand Wind

Age 41 AF Perf 45.22 9.13 26.64 2291 13.96
4012 Points 826 473 399 343 736
1st 2777 826 1299 1698 2041 2777
Kathleen De Wolf Performance 35.90 9.14 17.98 20.41 11.38
Belgium Wind

Age 44 AF Perf 42.22 10.14 20.04 23.42 13.48
4013 Points 760 539 279 353 707
2nd 2638 760 1299 1578 1931 2638
Brenda Davis Performance 30.11 8.60 25.42 17.67 11.37
New Zealand Wind

Age 42 AF Perf 35.41 9.54 28.34 20.27 13.47
4001 Points 611 499 431 294 706
3rd 2541 611 1110 1541 1835 2541
Michelle Ward Performance 26.72 9.29 23.73 15.26 10.01
New Zealand Wind

Age 41 AF Perf 31.43 10.31 26.45 17.51 11.86
4002 Points 524 550 396 243 607
4th 2320 524 1074 1470 1713 2320
Raewyn Grigg Performance 24.53 7.61 25.15 15.83 9.37
New Zealand Wind

Age 42 AF Perf 28.85 8.44 28.04 18.16 11.10
4021 Points 468 428 426 255 560
5th 2137 468 896 1322 1577 2137
W45 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Jayne Hardy Performance 39.75 9.68 31.42 33.77 12.60
Australia Wind

Age 49 AF Perf 50.55 11.56 37.88 42.14 16.32
4509 Points 945 632 613 708 884
Ist 3782 945 1577 2190 2898 3782
Glenys Whitehead Performance 33.33 8.31 24.22 23.85 10.12
Australia Wind

Age 47 AF Perf 42.38 9.92 29.20 29.76 13.11
4506 Points 763 524 447 472 684
2nd 2890 763 1287 1734 2206 2890
Sandra Bordes Performance 26.09 7.53 30.09 17.09 9.18
French Polynesia Wind

Age 48 AF Perf 33.17 8.99 36.28 21.32 11.89
4512 Points 562 464 582 313 609
3rd 2530 562 1026 1608 1921 2530
Lisa Minchin Performance 7.39 4.56 9.12 9.34 4.90
Australia Wind

Age 47 AF Perf 9.39 5.44 10.99 11.65 6.34
4511 Points 63 236 121 136 273
4th 829 63 299 420 556 829
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Throws Pentathlon
Female

W50 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Fiona Harvey Performance 26.44 8.64 25.60 25.68 9.56
New Zealand Wind

Age 52 AF Perf 33.94 10.89 33.60 33.76 11.30
5004 Points 579 588 531 548 572
1st 2818 579 1167 1698 2246 2818
Wendy Hord Performance 30.14 8.87 16.41 19.07 10.80
Australia Wind

Age 51 AF Perf 38.69 11.18 21.54 25.07 12.76
5011 Points 682 607 306 384 662
2nd 2641 682 1289 1595 1979 2641
Denise Phillips Performance 24.19 8.06 24.97 24.16 9.29
New Zealand Wind

Age 51 AF Perf 31.05 10.16 32.78 31.76 10.98
5015 Points 516 540 515 510 553
3rd 2634 516 1056 1571 2081 2634
Lesley Dawson Performance 21.07 7.97 18.27 14.77 741
Australia Wind

Age 53 AF Perf 27.04 10.04 23.98 19.41 8.76
5012 Points 429 532 350 278 417
4th 2006 429 961 1311 1589 2006
W55 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Jill Taylor Performance 32.99 7.66 22.53 17.86 10.88
Australia Wind

Age 56 AF Perf 46.13 10.49 32.45 25.86 14.05
5505 Points 846 562 509 398 742
1st 3057 846 1408 1917 2315 3057
Joanne Pronk Performance 24.24 10.18 22.59 24.59 8.01
Australia Wind

Age 55 AF Perf 33.89 13.95 32.54 35.61 10.34
5522 Points 577 791 511 583 513
2nd 2975 577 1368 1879 2462 2975
Adriana Van Bockel Performance 22.18 6.04 17.22 13.50 6.78
Australia Wind

Age 59 AF Perf 31.01 8.27 24.80 19.55 8.75
5501 Points 515 417 365 281 417
3rd 1995 515 932 1297 1578 1995
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Throws Pentathlon

Female

W60 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Christine Schultz Performance 25.10 9.06 26.37 19.64 10.81
Australia Wind

Age 61 AF Perf 38.53 13.60 42.08 30.26 13.08
6020 Points 679 767 695 482 682
1st 3305 679 1446 2141 2623 3305
Wilma Perkins Performance 23.03 8.13 21.16 22.87 8.59
Australia Wind

Age 62 AF Perf 35.35 12.20 33.77 35.23 10.40
6022 Points 609 674 534 576 517
2nd 2910 609 1283 1817 2393 2910
Jill Evans Performance 26.49 7.63 18.12 16.61 10.84
New Zealand Wind

Age 62 AF Perf 40.67 11.45 28.92 25.59 13.12
6028 Points 726 625 442 393 684
3rd 2870 726 1351 1793 2186 2870
Beverly Church Performance 25.61 7.01 18.04 16.99 8.54
New Zealand Wind

Age 63 AF Perf 39.31 10.52 28.79 26.17 10.34
6013 Points 696 564 440 404 513
4th 2617 696 1260 1700 2104 2617
Joan Merrilees Performance 24.38 6.60 16.39 11.62 9.46
New Zealand Wind

Age 60 AF Perf 37.43 9.90 26.16 17.90 11.45
6007 Points 655 523 391 250 581
5th 2400 655 1178 1569 1819 2400
Hazel McDonnell Performance 19.22 6.57 15.83 15.71 8.83
Australia Wind

Age 64 AF Perf 29.50 9.86 25.26 24.20 10.69
6008 Points 482 520 374 367 535
6th 2278 482 1002 1376 1743 2278
Teraimateata Hill Performance 15.43 6.38 16.34 18.53 7.98
Cook Islands Wind

Age 60 AF Perf 23.68 9.57 26.08 28.55 9.66
6002 Points 358 501 389 449 472
7th 2169 358 859 1248 1697 2169
Lorraine Mussett Performance 19.26 6.24 13.34 9.88 6.05
Australia Wind

Age 63 AF Perf 29.56 9.36 21.29 15.22 7.32
6011 Points 484 488 301 201 331
8th 1805 484 972 1273 1474 1805
W65 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Rhonda Dundas Performance 29.53 8.64 20.67 15.92 10.86
Australia Wind

Age 67 AF Perf 50.31 14.34 37.05 27.50 14.40
6504 Points 939 817 597 429 764
Ist 3546 939 1756 2353 2782 3546
Beverley Hamilton Performance 26.59 8.33 22.90 18.77 10.45
Australia Wind

Age 66 AF Perf 45.30 13.82 41.05 32.42 13.85
6502 Points 828 782 675 523 730
2nd 3538 828 1610 2285 2808 3538
Barbara Austin Performance 24.12 8.44 19.48 18.23 10.58
New Zealand Wind

Age 67 AF Perf 41.09 14.01 34.92 31.49 14.02
6507 Points 735 795 556 505 740
3rd 3331 735 1530 2086 2591 3331
Lorraine Birtwell Performance 19.40 5.95 18.41 12.52 7.59
Australia Wind

Age 68 AF Perf 33.05 9.87 33.00 21.62 10.06
6509 Points 559 521 519 319 496
4th 2414 559 1080 1599 1918 2414
Alison Mary Wright Performance 15.95 5.47 12.13 13.96 7.74
New Zealand Wind

Age 65 AF Perf 27.17 9.08 21.74 24.11 10.26
6505 Points 432 469 309 366 509
S5th 2085 432 901 1210 1576 2085
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Throws Pentathlon
Female

W70 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Janice Banens Performance 32.31 7.44 18.04 17.59 11.39
Australia Wind
Age 70 AF Perf 61.90 13.80 37.05 34.57 16.70
7010 Points 1199 781 597 563 908
1st 4048 1199 1980 2577 3140 4048
Helen Searle Performance 30.33 8.95 21.24 18.41 DNS
Australia Wind
Age 72 AF Perf 58.11 16.61 43.63 36.18
7003 Points 1114 969 725 594 0
2nd 3402 1114 2083 2808 3402 3402
Glen Watts Performance 21.56 6.37 18.21 14.38 8.46
New Zealand Wind
Age 71 AF Perf 41.30 11.82 37.40 28.26 12.40
7017 Points 740 649 604 444 640
3rd 3077 740 1389 1993 2437 3077
Barbara Bird Performance 16.75 6.55 13.50 19.42 5.52
New Zealand Wind
Age 72 AF Perf 32.09 12.15 27.73 38.16 8.09
7007 Points 538 671 420 632 377
4th 2638 538 1209 1629 2261 2638
Valerie Babe Performance 20.20 5.10 13.85 9.73 7.07
New Zealand Wind
Age 72 AF Perf 38.70 9.46 28.45 19.12 10.36
7011 Points 683 494 433 273 515
5th 2398 683 1177 1610 1883 2398
Marion Clarke Performance 18.39 434 10.11 7.96 6.38
New Zealand Wind
Age 71 AF Perf 35.23 8.05 20.76 15.64 9.35
7014 Points 607 403 292 208 453
6th 1963 607 1010 1302 1510 1963
W75 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Heather Doherty Performance 22.75 7.79 23.46 17.39 10.03
Australia Wind
Age 78 AF Perf 45.46 14.27 50.54 39.63 15.19
7503 Points 832 812 862 660 813
Ist 3979 832 1644 2506 3166 3979
Valerie Worrell Performance 26.75 7.12 16.48 13.51 10.91
Australia Wind
Age 77 AF Perf 53.45 13.04 35.50 30.79 16.52
7502 Points 1009 730 567 492 896
2nd 3694 1009 1739 2306 2798 3694
Patricia Drayton Performance 22.73 6.51 11.80 9.88 10.49
New Zealand Wind
Age 76 AF Perf 45.42 11.92 25.42 22.52 15.88
7504 Points 831 656 377 336 856
3rd 3056 831 1487 1864 2200 3056
Mary Wahren Performance 22.74 6.07 12.08 15.56 6.86
Australia Wind
Age 77 AF Perf 45.44 11.12 26.02 35.46 10.39
7512 Points 831 603 388 580 517
4th 2919 831 1434 1822 2402 2919
Margarita Jekabsons Performance 17.96 5.21 10.22 8.30 6.98
Australia Wind
Age 77 AF Perf 35.89 9.54 22.02 18.91 10.57
7507 Points 621 499 314 269 528
Sth 2231 621 1120 1434 1703 2231
W80 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Ngawini Pepene Performance 18.01 6.11 12.61 13.44 6.75
New Zealand Wind
Age 81 AF Perf 41.47 12.67 31.80 36.46 11.47
8002 Points 743 706 496 600 583
1st 3128 743 1449 1945 2545 3128
Colleena Blair Performance 13.09 545 11.43 8.94 6.33
New Zealand Wind
Age 81 AF Perf 30.14 11.30 28.82 24.25 10.76
8007 Points 496 615 440 368 539
2nd 2458 496 1111 1551 1919 2458
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Throws Pentathlon
Female

W85 Hammer Shot Put Discus Javelin Weight Throw
Pauline Purser Performance 12.59 4.13 10.50 7.08 4.44
New Zealand Wind

Age 89 AF Perf 34.26 9.86 31.92 23.71 8.65
8501 Points 586 520 499 358 411
1st 2374 586 1106 1605 1963 2374
Pam Spiers Performance 11.71 3.87 8.99 4.65 5.92
New Zealand Wind

Age 87 AF Perf 31.87 9.24 27.33 15.57 11.53
8502 Points 534 480 412 207 586
2nd 2219 534 1014 1426 1633 2219
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